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Swim Cup Eindhoven 2017 + NK Zwemmen 2017
Eindhoven, 6 - 9 april 2017
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Event 1 Men, 50m Backstroke Senioren Open
06-04-2017 Results Prelim
World Record 24.04 Liam Tancock Rome (ITA) 02-08-2009
European Record 24.04 Liam Tancock Rome (ITA) 02-08-2009
Nederlands Record Senioren 24.73 Bastiaan Lijesen Eindhoven 05-04-2013
Nederlands Record Jeugd 25.61 Laurent Bams Nanjing (CHN) 20-08-2014
Nederlands Record Junioren 27.36  Jelle Betten Dordrecht 18-06-2016
Meet Record 24.33 Randall Bal Eindhoven 05-12-2008
Dutch Championshipsrecord 25.13 Bastiaan Lijesen Eindhoven 11-04-2014
Kwalificatie-eis WK 2017 senioren 25.21
Kwalificatie-eis WK 2017 debutanten 25.29
Kwalificatie-eis EJK 2017 26.40
Kwalificatie-eis Universiade 2017 25.98
Points: FINA 2017
rank name club name time RT fin.  FINA IPC
Senioren Open
1. Marek Ulrich Team Germany 25.27 +0,64 A 860
2. Jesse Puts Aquarijn 199401147 25.41 +0,81 A 846
Christian Diener Team Germany 25.41 +0,65 A 846
4. Carl Louis Schwarz Potsdamer SV 25.94 +0,66 A 795
5. Bence Szucsik Iron Aquatics 26.51 +0,70 A 745
6. Ensger Kotterink Albion d'ELFT (SG) 199403391 26.60 +0,58 A 738
7. Bernhard Reitshammer ASV Linz 26.62 +0,88 A 736
8. Luuk Nijland DWK 199700333 26.73 +0,54 A 727
9. Anton Miller Team Germany 26.90 +0,67 B 713
10. Daniel Buijs ReVeLie Swim Team 199600183 26.91 +0,55 B 712
11. Ruben van Leeuwen RTC-PSV 199704803 26.92 +0,64 B 712
12. Jelle Betten RTC-DZ&PC 200001535 26.94 * +058 B 710
13. Matéj Voboril Czech Swimming Federation 27.00 +0,67 B 705
14. Jan Sefl Czech Swimming Federation 27.02 +0,73 B 704
Lazar Zlatic Iron Aquatics 27.02 +0,74 B 704
16. Jorrick Druyven DAW 199400507 27.22 +0,64 B 688
17. Mathys Goosen NTC-De Dolfijn 199605695 27.31 +0,73 R 682
18. Heiko Gigler SV Spittal 27.42 +0,59 R 673
19. Roman Dmytrijev Czech Swimming Federation 27.57 +0,66 662
20. Josha Salchow Team Germany 27.66 * +0,73 656
21. Ruden de Ridder RTC-PSV 200001587 27.83 +0,65 644
22. Bjorn Scherbeijn The Hague Swimming (SG) 199600349 27.84 +0,63 643
23. Martin Ruiter RTC-DZ&PC 200001309 27.93 +0,86 637
24. Rafael Miroslaw SG HT16 Hamburg 278792 27.97 +0,71 634
25. Floyd van Hoof ZPC AMERSFOORT 199700605 28.07 +0,64 628
26. Arjan Hanse ZPC AMERSFOORT 199500657 28.09 +0,64 626
27. Sascha Subarsky SU Madling 28.18 +1,67 620
28. Moritz Walaschewski SG Essen 189451 28.24 +0,71 616
29. Niklas David Yeboah PSV 199805765 28.27 +0,61 614
30. Floris Kotterink Albion d'ELFT (SG) 199800199 28.34 +0,58 610
31. Max Mral SG Dortmund 144056 28.49 +0,72 600
32. Berjen Mellema RTC-Nova 199800615 28.53 +0,70 598
33. Alexander Eich Team Germany 28.57 +0,58 595
34. Karst Boersma De Dinkel 199600849 28.61 +0,79 593
35. Nino Sieling DWK 199701845 28.63 +0,71 592
36. Yoran Klos De Dinkel 199600481 28.70 +0,72 587
37. Luc Kroon RTC-Ed-Vo 200100697 28.85 +0,89 578
38. Tom Laarhuis De Dinkel 199800309 29.03 +0,88 567
39. Marc Evers NTC PARA-ZV Haerlem 199107425 S14 29.04 +1,01 567 856
40. Bjorn van Doesburg Aquarijn 200201867 29.05 +0,71 566
41. Thomas Kappe ZPC Hoogeveen 199805141 29.08 +0,68 564
42. Niels de Boer Eurode KzZC 200001977 29.37 +0,65 548
43. Jari Hofsink Deltasteur 199700535 29.38 +0,70 547
Friso van der Meulen TriVia 199800617 29.38 +0,76 547
45. Ivo van Dijck The Hague Swimming (SG) 199702985 29.47 +0,62 542
46. Maximilian Lechner SVS Schwimmen 29.54 +0,65 538
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Eindhoven, 6 - 9 april 2017

Event 1, Men, 50m Backstroke, Prelim, Senioren Open

rank name

47. Dario van Hulst

48. Derk Jan Speelman

49. Dave Jansen

50. Barry Kleijne

51. Anne Schuurmans

52. Rick van Hamond

53. Jylano Nahr

54. Daniel Bebia Sanchez
Michiel Jorink

56. Ruben Griffioen

57. Sam Janmaat

58. Bas Takken

59. Duncan van Haaren

60. Thijs van den End
IPC Nederlands Record

61. Querijn Hensen

62. Rogier Dorsman

63. Nathan van Wees
64. Thijs van Hofweegen
sick Jaro Musters

Paralympics

1. Marc Evers
2. Thijs van den End
IPC Nederlands Record

Thijs van Hofweegen
Michiel Jorink

Sam Janmaat

Bas Takken

Duncan van Haaren
Querijn Hensen
Rogier Dorsman
Nathan van Wees
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club name

NIMO

De Spatters

Albion d'ELFT (SG)
OEZA

RTC-WVZ

De Dommelbaarzen
RTC-NIMO

De Dolfijn

ZV 44

De Columbiaan

ZPC AMERSFOORT

NTC PARA-De Dolfijn
NTC PARA-WIDEX GZC DONK
NTC PARA-ZPC Woerden

The Hague Swimming (SG)
NTC PARA-ZZ&PC De Devel
De Houtrib

NTC PARA-ZPC AMERSFOORT
Hieronymus

NTC PARA-ZV Haerlem
NTC PARA-ZPC Woerden

NTC PARA-ZPC AMERSFOORT
ZV 44

ZPC AMERSFOORT

NTC PARA-De Dolffijn

NTC PARA-WIDEX GZC DONK
The Hague Swimming (SG)
NTC PARA-ZZ&PC De Devel
De Houtrib

199903169
199602425
199805299
199300661
200003919
199205873
200102593
199506181
198701613
199900771
200203017
199901643
200000681
199306803

200102121
199900211
200101427
199605253
199801141

199107425
199306803

199605253
198701613
200203017
199901643
200000681
200102121
199900211
200101427

S14

S10
S10
S10
S9

S10
S12
S10
S6

S14
S9

S6

S14
S10
S10
S10
S10
S12
S10

time
29.59
29.61
29.71
29.77
29.79
29.86
29.91
30.00
30.00
30.92
31.45
31.55
31.66
31.69

31.81
32.11
34.85
37.97

29.04
31.69

37.97
30.00
31.45
31.55
31.66
31.81
32.11
34.85

RT fin. FINA IPC
+0,60 536
+0,71 535
+0,55 529
+0,75 526
+0,69 525
+0,64 521
+0,76 519
+0,94 514
+0,79 514 776
+0,64 469
+0,65 446 695
+1,22 442 689
+0,71 437 681
+0,71 436 832
+0,76 431 672
+0,55 419 668
+0,72 328 511
+0,84 253 784
+1,01 567 856
+0,71 436 832
+0,84 253 784
+0,79 514 776
+0,65 446 695
+1,22 442 689
+0,71 437 681
+0,76 431 672
+0,55 419 668
+0,72 328 511
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Event 2 Women, 50m Backstroke Senioren Open
06-04-2017 Results Prelim
World Record 27.06 Jing Zhao Rome (ITA) 30-07-2009
European Record 27.23 Daniella Samulski Rome (ITA) 30-07-2009
Nederlands Record Senioren 27.77 Hinkelien Schreuder Rome (ITA) 29-07-2009
Nederlands Record Jeugd 29.12 Loulou Janssen Amsterdam 11-12-2015
Nederlands Record Junioren 30.17 Loulou Janssen Eindhoven 03-04-2015
Meet Record 27.76 Mie Nielsen Eindhoven 11-04-2014
Dutch Championshipsrecord 27.85 Maaike de Waard Eindhoven 10-04-2016
Kwalificatie-eis WK 2017 senioren 28.35
Kwalificatie-eis WK 2017 debutanten 28.52
Kwalificatie-eis EJK 2017 29.41
Kwalificatie-eis Universiade 2017 29.37
Points: FINA 2017
rank name club name time RT  fin. FINA IPC
Senioren Open
1. Maaike de Waard NTC-PSV 199600604 27.96 +0,62 A 906
2. Kira Toussaint Univ of Tennessee 28.13 +0,56 A 890
3. Simona Baumrtova Czech Swimming Federation 28.51 +0,62 A 855
4. Lisa Graf Team Germany 28.69 +1,81 A 839
5. Marieke Tienstra RTC-TriVia 199900302 28.98 +0,68 A 814
6. Tessa Vermeulen NTC-De Dolfijn 199800068 29.01 +0,64 A 811
Tamara van Vliet NTC-De Dolfijn 199403562 29.01 +0,53 A 811
8. Laura Riedemann SV Halle/Saale 209462 29.27 +0,71 A 790
9. Josien Wijkhuijs Orca 199902866 29.38 +0,94 B 781
10. LoulLou Janssen RTC-De Columbiaan 200100132 29.59 +0,60 B 764
11. Valerie van Roon NTC-WVZ 199802326 29.61 +0,62 B 763
12. Maxine Wolters Team Germany 29.64 +0,66 B 760
13. Barbora Zavadova Czech Swimming Federation 29.75 +0,95 B 752
14. Sonnele Oztiirk Spandau 04 29.82 +0,72 B 747
15. Manon Manning Nova 199904118 30.12 +0,67 B 725
16. Elise Tanis RTC-De Schotejil 200200120 30.16 +0,62 B 722
17. Esmée Bos NTC-PSV 199600662 30.19 +0,67 R 720
18. Lena Riedemann Team Germany 30.25 +0,56 ? 715
Maya Tobehn Team Germany 30.25 +0,72 ? 715
20. Lucie Kuehn Team Germany 30.26 +0,64 715
21. Frouke Beeksma RTC-TriVia 200000346 30.38 +0,69 706
22. Indy Jongman RTC-PSV 200100528 30.43 * 40,60 703
23. Annabell Méritz Team Germany 30.48 * +0,56 699
24. Sterre Mooiweer De Dinkel 199800236 30.51 +0,73 697
25. Mirthe Lanfermeijer De Dolfijn 199400074 30.60 +0,62 691
26. Angelina Kohler Team Germany 30.64 +0,69 688
27. Sophia Beckers Team Germany 30.73 +0,67 682
Arianne Kooijinga TriVia 200001544 30.73 +0,89 682
29. Lisa Zaiser ASV Linz 30.85 +0,62 674
Brigit van der Vegte Octopus 200000714 30.85 +0,69 674
31. Manon Kampman PSV 200000614 30.98 +0,66 666
32. Noortje Timmerman De Dinkel 199501088 31.00 +0,84 665
33. Lieke Oude Lenferink WS Twente 200200068 31.07 +0,58 660
34. Saranda Hofstra De Kikker 199700526 31.29 * +0,59 646
Lotte Hosper The Hague Swimming (SG) 200201414 31.29 +0,74 646
Simone Krans ZPC Hoogeveen 199900756 31.29 +0,64 646
37. Manon Herben Zwemclub Eijsden 199903116 31.31 +0,71 645
38. Chefanja Nunes RTC-WVZ 200104750 31.44 +0,72 637
39. Lisa Ortberg VFL Gladbeck 1921 206003 31.46 +0,65 636
40. Eline van der Wal DZ&PC 200100930 31.51 +0,67 633
41. Dionne Salomons Borger 200200504 31.61 +0,60 627
42. Britta Koehorst RTC-De Lansingh 200300246 31.62 +1,03 626
43. Renée Vanderheyden ReVelLie Swim Team 199903130 31.74 +0,59 619
44. Lonne Dijkhuis De Dinkel 199400030 31.79 +0,69 616
45. Giulia Goerigk Team Germany 31.80 +0,71 616
46. Danique Stoop Zuiderzeezwemmers 199106956 31.82 +0,64 615
47. Joy van Dieren De Dinkel 200300182 31.83 +0,62 614
48. Kaylin Stel De Dolfijn 200100290 31.88 +0,57 611
49. Danae Kingma OEZA 200001740 31.90 +0,77 610
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Swim Cup Eindhoven 2017 + NK Zwemmen 2017
Eindhoven, 6 - 9 april 2017

Event 2, Women, 50m Backstroke, Prelim, Senioren Open

rank name

50. Kristine Bjellvag Braathen
51. Romy van Alphen
Mirl de Boer
53. Myrna van Duijven
54. Valesca van den Bogert
55. Sanne Ditzel
56. Marit Boxum
57. Kristy Nagtzaam
58. Carlijn Hansté
59. Laurette van der Woning
60. Marieke Thijssen
61. Roelle op de Haar
62. Laura Rolink
Laura van der Veen
64. Merel Phaff
65. Charlotte Duerger
66. Amy de Sain
67. Melissa van der Geld
Britt Cornelissens
69. Chelsea Merfol
70. Nikki Smeets
71. Anna Janssen
Jade Broek
73. Emma Berry
74. Arijana Alijagic
75. Maaike Doornwaard
76. Anne Noom
77. Tessa Kooi
78. Silke Voets
79. Henrieke ten Bokkel
80. Eefje Slootweg
81. Eline Brok
82. Lisa Kruger
Anouk Nulkes
84. Lianne Bouwmeester
85. Janneke Lenderink
86. Sanne Hofman
87. Cleo Keijzer
IPC Nederlands Record

88. Amber van der Kruk

89. Inge Belfor

90. Feija de Bruin

91. Lisa Dootjes

92. Lisette Teunissen
DSQ Tereza Grusova
DNS Rachel Blok

sick Niamh Hofland

Paralympics

1. Cleo Keijzer
IPC Nederlands Record

Lisette Teunissen
Lisa Kruger

Sanne Hofman
Amber van der Kruk
Inge Belfor

Lisa Dootjes

Feija de Bruin

©ONOOR LN

club name

Asker SK

Olympia

DAW

DzZ&PC

Hieronymus
Aquapoldro

Deltasteur

PSV

WS Twente

De Dinkel

NDD

WS Twente

De Dinkel

ZV De Zaan

Nuenen

SG Bille

De Dolfijn

De Warande
Hellas-Glana

vzC

NIMO

RzC

OEZA

The Hague Swimming (SG)
Eurode KZC

Deltasteur

Het Y

Nova

Nuenen

NDD

De Dinkel

ZPC De Hof

NTC PARA-ZPC AMERSFOORT
DWT

De Columbiaan

De Dinkel

NTC PARA-ZPC Hoogeveen
NTC PARA-ZV Haerlem

NTC PARA-MSV-Zeemacht
NTC PARA-De Columbiaan
wvz

NTC PARA-MNC Dordrecht
NTC PARA-MNC Dordrecht
Czech Swimming Federation
Zwemvereniging Hoorn
PSV

NTC PARA-ZV Haerlem

NTC PARA-MNC Dordrecht
NTC PARA-ZPC AMERSFOORT
NTC PARA-ZPC Hoogeveen
NTC PARA-MSV-Zeemacht
NTC PARA-De Columbiaan
NTC PARA-MNC Dordrecht
wvz

199502776
199700468
199900252
200102138
199901092
200000068
200002212
200201082
199900974
200002124
200103428
199902018
199404090
200100434
303045

200304690
199506250
200000632
199800870
200200080
200000098
199702300
199906390
199906474
199800264
199800062
200201386
199806370
199402764
199800218
200100186
200005304
199302876
200000956
200100328
200102154
199804524

200102730
200100578
200400106
199407016
198604834

199906076
200205118

199804524

198604834
200005304
200102154
200102730
200100578
199407016
200400106

S10

S13
S8

S14
S10
S10
S9
S3

S8

S3

S10
S13
S14
S10
S9

S10

time
31.91
31.92
31.92
31.93
31.94
32.11
32.14
32.17
32.19
32.28
32.29
32.31
32.46
32.46
32.50
32.51
32.55
32.67
32.67
32.73
32.75
32.77
32.77
32.78
32.80
32.83
32.86
32.89
33.01
33.07
33.09
33.24
33.43
33.43
33.51
33.55
36.55
37.10

37.12
37.73
40.85
42.21
53.42

37.10

53.42
33.43
36.55
37.12
37.73
42.21
40.85

RT  fin. FINA IPC

+0,68 609
+0,65 609
+0,97 609
+0,67 608
+0,69 608
+1,83 598
+0,78 596
+0,66 595
+0,65 594
+0,65 589
+0,64 588
+0,71 587
+0,78 579
+0,77 579
+0,56 577
+0,68 576
+0,75 574
+0,78 568
+0,70 568
+0,82 565
+0,66 564
+0,71 563
+0,73 563
+0,71 562
+0,72 561
+0,72 559
+0,71 558
+0,65 556
+0,72 550
+1,10 547
+0,88 546
+0,60 539
+0,61 530 850
+0,76 530
+0,76 526
+0,70 524
+0,80 405 636
+0,72 388 964
+0,77 387 607
+0,69 368 591
+0,78 290 466
+0,79 263 506
+0,63 129 882
+0,72 388 964
+0,63 129 882
+0,61 530 850
+0,80 405 636
+0,77 387 607
+0,69 368 591
+0,79 263 506
+0,78 290 466

Splash Meet Manager, 11.47828

Registered to KNZB

m F
arena <e® » einoHoven CIELENIST T WID#S 2)v.

EFrAOAM NI

06-04-2017 19:41 - Page 4



N

knzbk

Swim Cup Eindhoven 2017 + NK Zwemmen 2017

L 4
Eindhoven, 6 - 9 april 2017 E : N D E! OV E N

Event 3 Men, 400m Medley Senioren Open
06-04-2017 Results Prelim
World Record 4:03.84 Michael Phelps Beijing (CHN) 10-08-2008
European Record 4:06.16 Laszlo Cseh Beijing (CHN) 10-08-2008
Nederlands Record Senioren 4:15.38 Marcel Wouda Sevilla (ESP) 20-08-1997
Nederlands Record Jeugd 4:26.60 Sam van de Schootbrugge Helsinki (FIN) 18-07-2010
Nederlands Record Junioren 4:29.79 Sam van de Schootbrugge Sheffield (GBR) 02-08-2009
Meet Record 4:16.92 Jacob Heidtmann GER Eindhoven 08-04-2016
Dutch Championshipsrecord 4:19.73 Sébas van Lith Eindhoven 10-04-2014
Kwalificatie-eis WK 2017 senioren 4:15.04
Kwalificatie-eis WK 2017 debutanten 4:17.90
Kwalificatie-eis EJK 2017 4:28.22
Kwalificatie-eis EYOF 2017 4:36.63
Kwalificatie-eis Universiade 2017 4:24.88
Points: FINA 2017
rank name club name time RT FINA
Senioren Open
1. Patrick Staber SVS Schwimmen 4:22.01 +0,73 A 806
50m: 2757 2757 150m: 1:3373 34.24 250m: 2:4343 36.64 350m: 352.26 30.77
100m: 5949 3192 200m: 2:06.79 33.06 300m: 32149 3806 400m: 42201 2975
2. Jacob Heidtmann Team Germany 4:23.05 +0,72 A 796
50m: 2753 2753 150m: 1:32.60 3R43 250m: 24283 369 350m: 35210 3165
100m: 59.17 3164 200m: 2:05.87 3327 300m: 32045 37.62 400m: 42305 3095
3. Gergely Gyurta Ujpesti Torna Egylet 4:23.12 +0,70 A 795
50m: 27.76 27.76 150m: 1:3327 R72 250m: 2:42.86 37.02 350m: 35294 3210
100m: 5955 3179 200m: 2:05.84 3257 300m: 32084 37.98 400m: 42312 3018
4. Arjan Knipping PSV 199401667 4:23.92 +0,77 A 788
50m: 2761 2761 150m: 1:34.83 35.09 250m: 2:45.80 3646 350m: 35392 3123
100m: 50.74 3213 200m: 2:09.34 3451 300m: 322,69 36.89 400m: 42392 3000
5. Thomas Dal FFBN 4:26.17 +0,80 A 768
50m: 2827 2827 150m: 1:35.66 3503 250m: 2:46.41 3699 350m: 355.70 3172
100m: 1:00.63 3236 200m: 2:09.42 3376 300m: 32398 37.57 400m: 42617 3047
6. Frank Roovers RTC-PSV 199800219 4:27.42 +0,75 A 758
50m: 2734 27.34 150m: 13580 3579 250m: 2:47.97 37.48 350m: 357.75 3036
100m: 1:00.01 3267 200m: 2:10.49 34.69 300m: 327.39 3942 400m: 42742 2967
7. Henning Muhlleitner Team Germany 4:28.17 +0,83 A 751
50m: 2854 2854 150m: 1:35.84 3527 250m: 2:4877 3893 350m: 35857 2935
100m: 1:0057 3203 200m: 2:09.84 34.00 300m: 329.22 4045 400m: 42817 29.60
8. Poul Zellmann Team Germany 4:29.90 +0,74 A 737
50m: 2871 2871 150m: 1:36.58 U84 250m: 2:49.75 3911 350m: 350.83 3052
100m: 10174 3303 200m: 2:1064 34.06 300m: 32031 3956 400m: 4:29.90 3007
9. Marcel Schouten NTC-PSV 199300653 4:31.96 +0,81 B 720
50m: 2924 2924 150m: 1:3852 36.54 250m: 25217 37.94 350m: 40217 3200
100m: 1:01.98 274 200m: 2:14.23 3571 300m: 3:30.17 3800 400m: 431.96 29.79
10. Ramon Klenz Team Germany 4:32.01 +0,69 B 720
50m: 27.65 2765 150m: 1:35.03 3506 250m: 2:4891 39.66 350m: 401.29 3198
100m: 5097 232 200m: 2:09.25 3422 300m: 32931 40.40 400m: 43201 3072
11. Sebastian Steffan SC Steyr 32521 4:32.68 +0,69 B 715
50m: 27.98 27.98 150m: 1:36.16 3575 250m: 2:50.46 3864 350m: 40183 3137
100m: 1:00.41 3243 200m: 2:11.82 35.66 300m: 3:30.46 40.00 400m: 43268 3085
12. Logan Vanhuys FFBN 4:33.90 +0,78 B 705
50m: 27.82 27.82 150m: 1:36.29 35.83 250m: 255166 39.78 350m: 40368 3197
100m: 1:00.46 3264 200m: 2:11.88 3559 300m: 33171 4005 400m: 43390 3022
13. Jari Groenhart RTC-TriVia 200000271 4:34.96 +0,81 B 697
50m: 2828 2828 150m: 1:36.75 34.85 250m: 2:49.63 3880 350m: 4:03.09 3289
100m: 1:01.90 3362 200m: 2:10.83 34.08 300m: 3:30.20 4057 400m: 434,96 3187
14. Rowan Keen Borger 199500727 4:39.46 +0,87 B 664
50m: 29.43 29.43 150m: 1:39.90 36.00 250m: 2:54.40 39.14 350m: 407.26 3176
100m: 1:03.90 34.47 200m: 2:15.26 3536 300m: 3:3550 4110 400m: 4:39.46 3220
15. Louis Dramm Team Germany 4:39.64 +0,78 B 663
50m: 2867 2867 150m: 1:39.28 37.11 250m: 2555.82 4053 350m: 4:09.06 3251
100m: 10217 3350 200m: 2:15.29 36.01 300m: 3:36.55 4073 400m: 4:39.64 3058
16. Koen Koster HzPC 199900517 4:40.27 +0,72 B 658
50m: 2853 2853 150m: 1:38.42 36.25 250m: 25372 3954 350m: 40755 3341
100m: 10217 3364 200m: 21418 35.76 300m: 33414 4042 400m: 44027 272
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Event 3, Men, 400m Medley, Prelim, Senioren Open

rank name club name time RT FINA

17. Arti Krasniqi Swim-Team Elmshorn 226076 4:40.41 +0,73 R 657
50m: 2825 2825 150m: 1:37.50 3580 250m: 255358 4032 350m: 409.23 3363
100m: 10170 3345 200m: 21326 35.76 300m: 3:35.60 4202 400m: 44041 3118

18. Llewellyn Little De Dolfijn 199207333 4:40.85 +0,75 R 654
50m: 2831 2831 150m: 13913 3753 250m: 25471 39.38 350m: 408.15 3261
100m: 1:01.60 3329 200m: 21533 36.20 300m: 33554 4083 400m: 4:40.85 3270

19. Lucas Dal FFBN 4:42.80 +0,69 641
50m: 2844 2844 150m: 1:38.67 3626 250m: 255609 4148 350m: 41123 3247
100m: 10241 3397 200m: 211461 3594 300m: 33876 4267 400m: 4:42.80 3157

20. Wietse Beerens De Dommelbaarzen 198700159 4:43.32 +0,75 637
50m: 3026 30.26 150m: 1:43.39 37.23 250m: 255894 3383 350m: 41184 3348
100m: 1:06.16 3590 200m: 22011 36.72 300m: 33836 3942 400m: 44332 3148

21. Bjérn Kammann AMTV-FTV Hamburg 270258 4:44.57 +0,78 629
50m: 27.98 27.98 150m: 1:39.30 3831 250m: 257.62 4154 350m: 41369 3352
100m: 1:00.99 3301 200m: 211608 36.78 300m: 34017 4255 400m: 44457 30.88

22. Niels Post PSv 199801327 4:45.18 +0,71 625
50m: 2856 2856 150m: 1:39.29 37.60 250m: 255649 4084 350m: 41274 3324
100m: 1:01.69 3313 200m: 2:15.65 36.36 300m: 3:39.50 4301 400m: 4:45.18 3244

23. Christopher Kuo SG Bille 231020 4:46.68 +0,65 615
50m: 2874 2874 150m: 13879 36.73 250m: 25745 4170 350m: 41488 3347
100m: 1:02.06 3332 200m: 21575 3696 300m: 314141 4396 400m: 44668 3180

24. Marcel Snitko Hamburger SC 247696 4:48.58 +0,75 603
50m: 2842 2842 150m: 1:38.64 36.10 250m: 2556.63 4233 350m: 41462 34.02
100m: 1:02.54 34.12 200m: 211430 3566 300m: 314060 4397 400m: 44858 33.96

25. Jonne Schaafsma RTC-Racing Club 199800745 4:49.22 +0,72 599
50m: 2922 29.22 150m: 14222 39.16 250m: 2:59.69 39.77 350m: 41630 3506
100m: 10306 3384 200m: 21992 37.70 300m: 314124 4155 400m: 44922 292

26. Thomas Jansen RTC-WVZ 200100143 4:49.85 +0,80 595
50m: 30,00 3000 150m: 14223 36.96 250m: 3:00.70 4267 350m: 41805 3381
100m: 10527 3527 200m: 21803 3580 300m: 3:44.24 4354 400m: 4:49.85 3180

27. Moritz Brandt Team Germany 4:51.29 +0,76 586
50m: 2895 2895 150m: 1:42.44 3921 250m: 30354 4392 350m: 41972 3162
100m: 10323 34.28 200m: 211962 37.18 300m: 314810 4456 400m: 45129 3157

28. Matthew Dullemond MNC Dordrecht 199805005 4:53.22 +0,74 575
50m: 2972 29.72 150m: 1:42.81 37.69 250m: 30329 4334 350m: 42023 3379
100m: 10512 3540 200m: 21995 37.14 300m: 3:46.44 4315 400m: 45322 3299

29. Stijn Simons PSV 199900813 4:53.31 +0,74 574
50m: 2924 29.24 150m: 1:41.31 37.27 250m: 255950 4160 350m: 417.00 3452
100m: 1:04.04 34.80 200m: 2:17.90 3659 300m: 314248 4298 400m: 45331 3631

30. Marcel Delfstra Orca 200100037 4:56.67 +0,71 555
50m: 29.46 29.46 150m: 1:44.48 3997 250m: 30416 4159 350m: 42163 36,08
100m: 10451 3505 200m: 2:2257 38.09 300m: 34555 4139 400m: 4:56.67 3504

31. Sander Kirillova ZPCH 199800121 4:58.67 +0,77 544
50m: 3009 3009 150m: 14542 3986 250m: 307.13 4171 350m: 42450 34,69
100m: 10556 3547 200m: 22542 4000 300m: 3:49.81 4268 400m: 45867 34.17

32. Bjorn Piket HZPC 199602133 4:59.22 +0,70 541
50m: 3218 3218 150m: 14857 3826 250m: 3.06.84 4129 350m: 42498 35.38
100m: 11031 3813 200m: 222555 3698 300m: 3:49.60 4276 400m: 459.22 34.24

33. Olivier Jans The Hague Swimming (SG) 200001815 5:02.44 +0,77 524
50m: 3175 3175 150m: 1:48.05 3903 250m: 307.07 4137 350m: 426.70 36.87
100m: 1:09.02 37.27 200m: 22570 37.65 300m: 3:49.83 4276 400m: 5:02.44 3574

34. Nick van Nijburg De Dolfijn 199902169 5:05.68 +0,74 507
50m: 3049 3049 150m: 1:47.34 40.75 250m: 30899 4186 350m: 42874 3560
100m: 1:06.59 36.10 200m: 22713 39.79 300m: 35314 4415 400m: 50568 36.94

Splash Meet Manager, 11.47828
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Event 4 Women, 50m Bultterfly Senioren Open
06-04-2017 Results Prelim
World Record 24.43 Sarah Sjostrém Boras (SWE) 05-07-2014
European Record 24.43 Sarah Sjostrém Boras (SWE) 05-07-2014
Nederlands Record Senioren 25.28 Marleen Veldhuis Rome (ITA) 31-07-2009
Nederlands Record Jeugd 27.18 Marrit Steenbergen Eindhoven 05-04-2015
Nederlands Record Junioren 27.96 Marrit Steenbergen Dordrecht 12-07-2014
Meet Record 24.69 Sarah Sjostrom SWE Eindhoven 05-04-2015
Dutch Championshipsrecord 25.55 Inge Dekker Eindhoven 13-04-2014
Kwalificatie-eis WK 2017 senioren 26.33
Kwalificatie-eis WK 2017 debutanten 26.49
Kwalificatie-eis EJK 2017 27.58
Kwalificatie-eis Universiade 2017 27.35
Points: FINA 2017
rank name club name time RT  fin. FINA IPC
Senioren Open
1. Ranomi Kromowidjojo NTC-PSV 199002156 25.84 +0,69 A 845
2. Maaike de Waard NTC-PSV 199600604 26.02 +0,75 A 827
3. Kimberley Buys BRABO 20499/89 26.19 +0,74 A 811
4. Kim Busch NTC-MNC Dordrecht 199801450 26.61 +0,83 A 773
5. Lucie Svécena Czech Swimming Federation 26.72 +0,85 A 764
6. Elinore de Jong The Hague Swimming (SG) 198902072 26.73 +0,72 A 763
7. Josien Wijkhuijs Orca 199902866 26.91 +0,66 A 748
8. Jessica Steiger VFL Gladbeck 1921 120717 27.39 +0,66 A 709
9. Lena Kreundl ASV Linz 27.41 +0,68 B 708
10. Kinge Zandringa NTC-De Dolfijn 199801422 27.54 +0,75 B 698
11. Chefanja Nunes RTC-WVZ 200104750 27.65 +0,67 B 689
12. Juliette Dumont FFBN 27.85 +0,79 B 674
13. Maud van der Meer NTC-PSV 199201180 27.89 +0,68 B 672
Lisa Graf Team Germany 27.89 +0,75 B 672
15. Angelina Kéhler Team Germany 27.93 +0,71 B 669
16. Barbora Zavadova Czech Swimming Federation 28.06 +0,58 B 659
17. Femke Spiering vzC 200204514 28.09 +0,73 R 657
18. Mareike Ehring VFL Gladbeck 1921 319763 28.10 +0,71 R 657
19. Maya Tobehn Team Germany 28.12 +0,71 655
20. Alinda Dingshoff ZPC Hoogeveen 200000928 28.24 +0,77 647
21. Lynn Joor WS Twente 200300550 28.28 +0,71 644
22. Nienke Jonk RTC-Hieronymus 200203000 28.42 +0,73 635
23. Hannah Kuechler Team Germany 28.44 +0,70 633
24. Richelle Koot Aquarijn 199606416 28.48 +0,78 631
25. Esmée Bos NTC-PSV 199600662 28.52 +0,72 628
26. Zoé van der Aart De Dolfijn 199503152 28.54 +0,78 627
27. Britta Koehorst RTC-De Lansingh 200300246 28.57 625
Elise Tanis RTC-De Schotejil 200200120 28.57 +0,66 625
29. Manon Manning Nova 199904118 28.58 +0,63 624
30. Lisa Ortberg VFL Gladbeck 1921 206003 28.69 +0,73 617
31. Danique Stoop Zuiderzeezwemmers 199106956 28.71 +0,72 616
32. Serafina Vlijt HZPC 199801142 28.81 +0,80 609
33. Kaylee Dekker PSV 200206058 28.85 +0,83 607
34. Nelly Velthuijs NTC-PSV 199404028 28.88 +0,73 605
35. Maialen Rohrbach Team Germany 28.89 +0,80 604
36. Karin Rijkelijkhuizen DzZ&PC 199403358 29.01 +0,71 597
37. Annabell Moritz Team Germany 29.06 +0,76 594
38. Irma van den Brandt Zwemclub Eijsden 199702676 29.11 +0,70 591
39. Lotte Hosper The Hague Swimming (SG) 200201414 29.16 +0,71 588
40. Myrthe Bakker MNC Dordrecht 200000804 29.17 +0,70 587
41. Caroline Damen De Spatters 199703088 29.19 +0,70 586
42. Sam van Nunen PSv 200100036 29.26 +0,70 582
43. Anne Louise Palmans The Hague Swimming (SG) 200006324 29.29 +0,74 580
44. Lena Riedemann Team Germany 29.31 +0,72 579
45. Kristy Nagtzaam PSV 200002212 29.35 +0,66 576
46. Alice Ruhnau SG Essen 145432 29.47 +0,74 569
47. Sophia Beckers Team Germany 29.51 +0,69 567
48. Judith Houtvast Hellas-Glana 200300714 29.55 +0,72 565
49. Isabel Gose Team Germany 29.56 +0,74 564

Splash Meet Manager, 11.47828
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Event 4, Women, 50m Butterfly, Prelim, Senioren Open

rank name

50.
51.
52.
53.
54.
55.
56.
57.
58.
59.

62.

64.
65.
66.
67.

70.
71.
72.
73.
74.
75.
76.
77.

79.
80.
81.
82.

84.
85.

87.
88.
89.
90.
91.

93.

96.
97.
98.

100.

102.
103.
104.
105.
106.

108.
109.
110.
111.
112.
113.
WDR

Indy Jongman
Arianne Kooijinga
Riemke Bosma

Inge Arts

Manon Aerssens
Saranda Hofstra
Christy Geurts

Brigit van der Vegte
Aleksandra Ragys Stranden
Laura Rolink

Manon Herben

Laura van der Veen
Gabriélle Bolk

Lieke Oude Lenferink
Simone Krans

Tessa Kooi

Anne Fleur Willemsen
Luca Ebbinge

Elise Hardeman
Manon Kampman
Anna Janssen
Senna Lindenberg
Kristine Bjellvag Braathen
Annet van Stratum
Eefje Slootweg

Elles Becker

Danae Kingma

Amy de Sain

Merel Phaff

Isa Boom

Noortje Timmerman
Anne Noom

Eva Werkman
Bernadette Verstegen
Jonna Wieling

Birgit Adriaansen
Christel Brugmans
Romy van Alphen
Marit Boxum

Tiffany Leerdam

Lily Gommers

Mirl de Boer

Sabine Vertommen
Lisa Klatten

Laurie Aarninkhof
Zana Udo

Noa Oldenhof

Lynn Blommers
Laura Advocaat
Linde Haverkate
Valesca van den Bogert
Elisa Haverkate
Renée Vanderheyden
Janneke Lenderink
Chantalle Zijderveld
Chelsea Merfol
Maaike Doornwaard
Rachel Blok

llona Venema

Inge Belfor

Liesette Bruinsma
Sanne Hofman
Carmen Lim

P. Megat Mohd Fadzli
Julia Mrozinski

club name

RTC-PSV

TriVia

ZPC AMERSFOORT
Merlet

PSV

De Kikker
RTC-WVZ
Octopus

Asker SK

De Dinkel
Zwemclub Eijsden
ZV De Zaan

ZV 44

WS Twente

ZPC Hoogeveen
Nova

ZPCA Eemsrobben (SG)
DzZ&PC

ZPC AMERSFOORT
PSV

RzC

Hieronymus

Asker SK
Deltasteur

De Dinkel
Zwemclub Zeist
OEZA

De Dolfijn

Nuenen

MNC Dordrecht

De Dinkel

Het Y

Aquarijn
Noord-Limburg (SG)
Aquarijn

MNC Dordrecht
Hieronymus
Olympia

Deltasteur

De Dolfijn

MNC Dordrecht
DAW

Zwemclub Eijsden
Albion d'ELFT (SG)
De Dinkel

De Forel

De Dolfijn

AZC

MNC Dordrecht
ZPC De Hof
Hieronymus

ZPC De Hof
ReVeLie Swim Team
De Dinkel

NTC PARA-ZZ&PC De Devel

VzZC
Deltasteur
Zwemvereniging Hoorn

NTC PARA-ReVeLie Swim Team

NTC PARA-De Columbiaan

NTC PARA-HZ&PC Heerenveen

NTC PARA-ZPC Hoogeveen
Malaysia Para

Malaysia Para

Team Germany

200100528
200001544
199902202
199203076
199900294
199700526
200203734
200000714

199902018
199903116
199404090
199900344
200200068
199900756
200201386
199901396
199802406
200101068
200000614
200000098
199900738

199003640
199800218
199600628
200001740
200304690
200100434
200200186
199501088
199800062
199703458
199107878
200205266
199503342
200005602
199502776
200000068
200006200
199705604
199700468
199804546
199203628
199800822
200202686
199700622
200105062
199502988
199900244
200102138
200200266
199903130
200100328
200000702
199800870
199800264
199906076
200200050
200100578
200004346
200102154

S10

S10
S10
S11
S13
S8

S14

time
29.61
29.63
29.65
29.72
29.76
29.89
29.95
30.01
30.05
30.06
30.06
30.06
30.12
30.12
30.17
30.22
30.33
30.34
30.34
30.34
30.36
30.37
30.39
30.41
30.43
30.45
30.46
30.47
30.47
30.48
30.50
30.53
30.66
30.66
30.67
30.68
30.68
30.69
30.73
30.76
30.81
30.86
30.86
30.90
30.90
30.90
30.93
30.97
31.04
31.06
31.19
31.19
31.21
31.37
31.48
31.70
31.72
31.72
32.84
35.47
36.14
37.14
43.88
46.80

RT
+0,70
+0,83
+0,74
+0,81
+0,71
+0,69
+0,76
+0,61
+0,65
+0,75
+0,81
+0,77
+0,76
+0,73
+0,75
+0,89
+0,85
+0,67
+0,72
+0,74
+0,80
+0,65
+0,72
+1,93
+0,64
+0,75
+0,79
+0,85
+0,76
+0,74
+0,71
+0,72
+0,76
+0,77
+0,71
+0,58
+0,73
+0,73
+0,60
+0,83
+0,79
+0,78
+0,88
+0,74
+0,77
+0,76
+0,69
+0,67
+0,73

+0,81
+0,80

+0,71
+0,71
+0,84
+0,81
+0,62
+0,73
+0,78
+0,71
+0,89
+0,79
+0,79

fin.  FINA

561
560
559
555
553
546
542
539
537
536
536
536
533
533
530
528
522
522
522
522
521
520
519
518
517
516
515
515
515
514
513
512
505
505
505
504
504
504
502
500
498
496
496
494
494
494
492
490
487
486
480
480
479
472
467
457
456
456
411
326
308
284
172
142

IPC

733

645
512
779
517
404
223
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Event 4, Women, 50m Bultterfly, Prelim
Paralympics
1. Liesette Bruinsma NTC PARA-HZ&PC Heerenveen 200004346 S11 36.14 +0,71 308 779
2. Chantalle Zijderveld NTC PARA-ZZ&PC De Devel 200000702 S10 31.48 +0,71 467 733
3. llona Venema NTC PARA-ReVeLie Swim Team 200200050 S10 32.84 +0,73 411 645
4. Sanne Hofman NTC PARA-ZPC Hoogeveen 200102154 S13 37.14 +0,89 284 517
5. Inge Belfor NTC PARA-De Columbiaan 200100578 S10 35.47 +0,78 326 512
6. Carmen Lim Malaysia Para S8 43.88 +0,79 172 404
7. P.Megat Mohd Fadzli Malaysia Para S14 46.80 +0,79 142 223
Event 5 Men, 200m Breaststroke Senioren Open
06-04-2017 Results Prelim
World Record 2:06.67 Ippei Watanabe Tokio (JPN) 29-01-2017
European Record 2:07.23 Daniel Gyurta Barcelona (ESP) 02-08-2013
Nederlands Record Senioren 2:10.98 Arno Kamminga Amsterdam 16-12-2016
Nederlands Record Jeugd 2:16.01 Thijs van Valkengoed Valletta (MLT) 08-07-2001
Nederlands Record Junioren 2:19.92 Camillo Bérénos Kopenhagen (DEN) 11-08-1996
Meet Record 2:11.24 Nicholas Quinn GBR Eindhoven 10-04-2016
Dutch Championshipsrecord 2:12.05 Sébas van Lith Eindhoven 10-04-2016
Kwalificatie-eis WK 2017 senioren 2:10.15
Kwalificatie-eis WK 2017 debutanten 2:11.11
Kwalificatie-eis EJK 2017 2:16.56
Kwalificatie-eis EYOF 2017 2:23.72
Kwalificatie-eis Universiade 2017 2:14.71
Points: FINA 2017
rank name club name time RT fin.FINA IPC 50m 100m 150m 200m
Senioren Open
1. Arno Kamminga NTC-De Dolfijn 199502403 2:12.27 +0,71 A 885 30.22 1:03.41 1:37.21 2:12.27
2. Christopher Rothbauer SVS Schwimmen 2:12.71 +0,75 A 876 30.34 1:04.37 1:38.33 2:12.71
3. Marco Koch Team Germany 2:13.80 +0,73 A 855 30.53 1:05.87 1:39.41 2:13.80
4. Christian vom Lehn Team Germany 2:14.35 +0,70 A 844 30.79 1:05.04 1:39.47 2:14.35
5. Johannes Dietrich SC Steyr 30723 2:15.11 +0,69 A 830 30.49 1:05.31 1:39.94 2:15.11
6. Max Pilger Team Germany 2:15.53 +0,69 A 823 31.05 1:05.47 1:40.48 2:15.53
7. Jan Kutil Czech Swimming Federation 2:16.26 +0,82 A 809 31.17 1:06.51 1:41.30 2:16.26
8. Koen Lems ZPC Hoogeveen 199603709 2:18.19 +0,76 A 776 30.75 1:06.47 1:41.34 2:18.19
9. Arjan Knipping PSV 199401667 2:18.49 +0,79 B 771 31.91 1:07.15 1:42.87 2:18.49
10. Wassili Kuhn Team Germany 2:18.93 +0,63 B 764 32.30 1:07.45 1:43.00 2:18.93
11. Wietse Waninge ZPC AMERSFOORT 199800023 2:22.15 +0,73 B 713 31.34 1:07.80 1:44.81 2:22.15
12. Jacob de Roos RTC-DZ&PC 199900553 2:2454 +0,69 B 678 31.84 1:08.77 1:45.85 2:24.54
13. Juri Dijkstra RTC-TriVia 200002119 2:25.36 +0,70 B 667 32.24 1:10.91 1:48.70 2:25.36
14. Wietse Beerens De Dommelbaarzen 198700159 2:26.19 +0,76 B 655 34.19 1:11.57 1:49.00 2:26.19
15. Quinn van den Heuvel RTC-ZPC Numansdorp 200100297 2:26.31 +0,75 B 654 33.17 1:11.47 1:49.18 2:26.31
16. Martin Bejcek Czech Swimming Federation 2:26.88 +0,79 B 646 33.08 1:09.79 1:47.67 2:26.88
17. Ardi Knol ZPC Hoogeveen 199603447 2:27.37 +0,78 R 640 32,59 1:10.58 1:48.70 2:27.37
18. Bas de Bruijn Hieronymus 199402509 2:27.59 +0,73 R 637 33.00 1:10.89 1:49.07 2:27.59
19. Daan Zwertbroek RTC-HZ&PC Heerenveen 199900463 2:27.94 +0,72 632 3292 1:11.28 1:49.74 2:27.94
20. Dirk Zeelte De Waalstroom 199105911 2:28.87 +0,78 621 32.65 1:09.80 1:48.64 2:28.87
21. Sebastian Schulz SGS Hamburg 2:29.10 +0,75 618 33.30 1:12.01 1:49.96 2:29.10
22. Thomas de Lange WS Twente 199701475 2:29.18 +0,73 617 3145 1:10.19 1:49.28 2:29.18
23. Erik Steinhagen SG Dortmund 117130 2:30.03 +0,75 606 33.08 1:11.31 1:50.29 2:30.03
Martijn Velders TZC-Vahalis 199502619 2:30.03 +0,66 606 33.88 1:13.08 1:51.61 2:30.03
25. Tim van den Berg MNC Dordrecht 198500157 2:30.16 +0,73 605 32.63 1:10.21 1:49.57 2:30.16
26. J. de Roy van ZuydewijilwWVvZ 200000255 2:30.38 +0,73 602 33.25 1:11.74 1:51.18 2:30.38
27. Duncan van Haaren NTC PARA-WIDEX GZC DOI200000681 SB9 2:30.85 +0,74 596 839 33.13 1:12.18 1:51.44 2:30.85
28. Martin Ruiter RTC-DZ&PC 200001309 2:32.93 +0,73 572 33.08 1:12.72 1:51.96 2:32.93
29. Olivier Jans The Hague Swimming (SG) 200001815 2:37.81 +0,77 521 35.08 1:14.51 1:55.58 2:37.81
30. Bryan Chen De Kikker 199803201 2:38.06 +0,69 518 34.82 1:15.02 1:55.98 2:38.06
31. Tim van Duuren NTC PARA-WIDEX GZC DOI199802255 SB9 2:44.43 +0,68 460 648 35.36 1:16.39 1:59.61 2:44.43
32. Thijs van Hofweegen NTC PARA-ZPC AMERSFO(199605253 SB6 3:17.88 +0,89 264 768 4252 1:32.46 2:25.58 3:17.88

IPC Nederlands Record
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Event 5, Men, 200m Breaststroke, Prelim
Paralympics
1. Duncan van Haaren NTC PARA-WIDEX GZC DOI200000681 SB9 2:30.85 +0,74 596 839 33.13 1:12.18 1:51.44 2:30.85
2. Thijs van Hofweegen NTC PARA-ZPC AMERSFO(199605253 SB6 3:17.88 +0,89 264 768 4252 1:32.46 2:25.58 3:17.88
IPC Nederlands Record
3. Tim van Duuren NTC PARA-WIDEX GZC DOI199802255 SB9 2:44.43 +0,68 460 648 35.36 1:16.39 1:59.61 2:44.43
Event 6 Women, 200m Breaststroke Senioren Open
06-04-2017 Results Prelim
World Record 2:19.11 Rikke Mgller Pedersen Barcelona (ESP) 01-08-2013
European Record 2:19.11 Rikke Mgller Pedersen Barcelona (ESP) 01-08-2013
Nederlands Record Senioren 2:28.02 Lia Dekker Amsterdam 19-04-2009
Nederlands Record Jeugd 2:33.58 Linda Moes Straatsburg (FRA) 19-08-1987
Nederlands Record Junioren 2:38.14 Lynn Joor Den Haag 03-03-2017
Meet Record 2:19.61 Rikke Mgller Pedersen Eindhoven 13-04-2014
Dutch Championshipsrecord 2:29.61 Moniek Nijhuis Eindhoven 05-04-2015
Kwalificatie-eis WK 2017 senioren 2:24.74
Kwalificatie-eis WK 2017 debutanten 2:25.91
Kwalificatie-eis EJK 2017 2:33.03
Kwalificatie-eis EYOF 2017 2:40.59
Kwalificatie-eis Universiade 2017 2:31.34
Points: FINA 2017
rank name club name time RT fin.FINA 50m 100m 150m 200m
Senioren Open
1. Fanny Lecluyse FFBN 2:26.63 +0,74 A 853 33.49 1:10.60 1:48.91 2:26.63
2. Jessica Steiger VFL Gladbeck 1921 120717 2:27.91 +0,71 A 831 33.79 1:11.31 1:49.04 2:27.91
3. Martina Morav€ikovd  Czech Swimming Federation 2:29.39 +0,74 A 807 34.38 1:11.97 1:50.54 2:29.39
4. Lise Michels FFBN 2:32.47 +0,75 A 759 34.40 1:13.38 1:53.32 2:32.47
5. Michelle Lambert SG Essen 142512 2:33.44 +0,70 A 745 35.00 1:14.09 1:53.51 2:33.44
6. Tes Schouten RTC-WVZ 200003120 2:35.19 +0,73 A 720 34.63 1:13.97 1:54.71 2:35.19
7. Malin Grosse Team Germany 2:35.72 +0,73 A 712 34.60 1:14.07 1:54.85 2:35.72
8. Delaine Goll SG Essen 170661 2:36.27 +0,67 A 705 36.61 1:16.20 1:55.99 2:36.27
9. Lynn Joor WS Twente 200300550 2:37.20 +0,72 B 692 34.22 1:13.69 1:55.20 2:37.20
Nederlands Record Junioren
10. Noa Hoerster Team Germany 2:37.28 +0,72 B 691 35.83 1:15.69 1:56.16 2:37.28
11. Madelijne Schothans  De Dinkel 200002416 2:38.38 +0,79 B 677 35.97 1:16.96 1:57.29 2:38.38
12. Malaika Schneider Team Germany 2:40.61 +0,78 B 649 36.51 1:17.50 1:59.26 2:40.61
13. Marina Koop VFL Gladbeck 1921 247980 2:40.68 +0,77 B 648 36.81 1:17.73 1:59.25 2:40.68
14. Kim Vos SBC2000 200000990 2:42.34 +0,70 B 629 35.51 1:16.75 1:59.56 2:42.34
15. Leoni Cramer 1. Paderborner SV 232151 2:4260 +0,68 B 626 36.95 1:18.39 2:00.02 2:42.60
16. Lucie Kuehn Team Germany 2:42.68 +0,72 B 625 36.36 1:18.13 1:59.98 2:42.68
17. Irene Teufer De Dolfijn 199602340 2:42.98 +0,75 R 621 36.69 1:18.40 2:00.28 2:42.98
18. Sanne Busch MNC Dordrecht 200101486 2:43.46 +0,66 R 616 37.14 1:19.24 2:00.12 2:43.46
19. Birgit van Buiten Aquapoldro 200200498 2:4355 +0,74 615 36.59 1:18.83 2:01.05 2:43.55
20. Rosey Metz RTC-WVZ 200101786 2:44.30 +0,77 606 35.81 1:17.78 1:59.89 2:44.30
21. Karin Rijkelijkhuizen Dz&PC 199403358 2:4460 +0,73 603 37.70 1:20.04 2:02.16 2:44.60
22. Chantal van der Horst De Meer 199400616 2:44.88 +0,77 600 37.36 1:18.71 2:00.77 2:44.88
23. Larissa Brak ZPC AMERSFOORT 198800572 2:45.15 +0,75 597 35.27 1:18.11 2:01.71 2:45.15
24. Lonne Dijkhuis De Dinkel 199400030 2:46.55 +0,73 582 35.94 1:18.76 2:02.90 2:46.55
25. Anne Louise Palmans The Hague Swimming (SG) 200006324 2:46.99 +0,70 578 37.23 1:19.78 2:03.90 2:46.99
26. Angelique van Vark Z&PC De Gouwe 199701478 2:47.16 +0,71 576 37.06 1:19.51 2:03.25 2:47.16
27. Sophie de Jonge SCOM/De Zeehond'73 (SG) 200200118 2:47.52 +0,76 572 37.30 1:20.12 2:03.13 2:47.52
28. Esther Tiemersma ZPC De Zeeuwse Kust 200202962 2:49.31 +0,76 554 38.17 1:21.07 2:04.77 2:49.31
29. Annemarie Meijer PSV 199900964 2:50.08 +0,80 547 37.98 1:21.11 2:05.47 2:50.08
30. Eelke van Ballegooijen De Meer 200100684 2:50.17 +0,84 546 37.80 1:21.21 2:05.50 2:50.17
31. Lonneke Graansma TriVia 199900936 2:50.18 +0,69 546 37.38 1:20.57 2:05.27 2:50.18
32. Jule Franken De Warande 200204024 2:50.25 +0,73 545 38.08 1:21.99 2:05.83 2:50.25
33. Honia Ibrahim Aqua-Novio'94 200102422 2:50.29 +0,73 545 36.66 1:19.50 2:04.10 2:50.29
34. Amber Koning ZPCA Eemsrobben (SG) 200202842 2:50.68 +0,81 541 37.72 1:21.01 2:06.49 2:50.68
Zoe Slinkman ZPC De Hof 200100062 2:50.68 +0,80 541 38.02 1:21.56 2:05.46 2:50.68
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Event 6, Women, 200m Breaststroke, Prelim, Senioren Open
rank name club name time RT fin.FINA 50m 100m 150m 200m
36. Christel Brugmans Hieronymus 200005602 2:51.87 +0,75 530 38.15 1:22.23 2:07.26 2:51.87
37. Hadewig Curfs Het Ravijn 199800492 2:51.97 +0,70 529 37.33 1:20.16 2:05.05 2:51.97
38. Lonneke Kampman PSvVv 200100146 2:52.46 +0,83 524 38.22 1:21.56 2:06.56 2:52.46
39. Esmee Lanckohr NIMO 200002442 2:54.27 +0,79 508 39.37 1:23.90 2:08.89 2:54.27
40. Lianne Bouwmeester De Columbiaan 200000956 2:57.61 +0,81 480 38.55 1:24.70 2:10.54 2:57.61
WDR Lisa Zaiser ASV Linz
WDR Julia Mrozinski Team Germany
sick Niamh Hofland PSV 200205118
Event 7 Women, 200m Freestyle Senioren Open
06-04-2017 Results Prelim
World Record 1:52.98 Federica Pellegrini Rome (ITA) 29-07-2009
European Record 1:52.98 Federica Pellegrini Rome (ITA) 29-07-2009
Nederlands Record Senioren 1:54.68 Femke Heemskerk Eindhoven 03-04-2015
Nederlands Record Jeugd 1:57.87 Marrit Steenbergen Eindhoven 08-04-2016
Nederlands Record Junioren 2:04.62 Kirsten Vlieghuis Duinkerken (FRA) 27-07-1990
Meet Record 1:54.68 Femke Heemskerk NED Eindhoven 03-04-2015
Dutch Championshipsrecord 1:54.68 Femke Heemskerk Eindhoven 03-04-2015
Kwalificatie-eis WK 2017 senioren 1:57.12
Kwalificatie-eis WK 2017 debutanten 1:58.68
Kwalificatie-eis EJK 2017 2:02.19
Kwalificatie-eis EYOF 2017 2:05.90
Kwalificatie-eis Universiade 2017 2:02.23
Points: FINA 2017
rank name club name time RT fin.FINA IPC 50m 100m 150m 200m
Senioren Open
1. Femke Heemskerk NTC-PSV 198705224 1:57.34 +0,74 A 892 27.79 57.43 1:27.37 1:57.34
2. Esmee Vermeulen NTC-De Doffijn 199600678 2:00.09 +0,75 A 832 28.64 58.16 1:29.00 2:00.09
3. Robin Neumann NTC-De Dolfijn 199706190 2:00.24 +0,72 A 829 28.03 58.38 1:29.13 2:00.24
4. Reva Foos Team Germany 2:00.47 +0,77 A 824 28.33 59.11 1:29.63 2:00.47
Isabel Gose Team Germany 2:00.47 +0,84 A 824 28.57 59.15 1:30.21 2:00.47
6. Marjolein Delno NTC-vZC 199400024 2:00.76 +0,74 A 818 28.86 59.11 1:29.69 2:00.76
7. Simona Baumrtova Czech Swimming Federation 2:00.80 +0,70 A 818 28.93 59.70 1:30.26 2:00.80
8. Valentine Dumont FFBN 2:01.09 +0,74 A 812 29.76 1:00.00 1:30.86 2:01.09
9. Lisa Zaiser ASV Linz 2:02.09 +0,65 B 792 29.23 1:00.78 1:31.92 2:02.09
10. Laura van Engelen RTC-AquAmigos 200000350 2:0245 +0,82 B 785 28.74 59.81 1:31.15 2:02.45
11. Julia Kukla SV Woérthersee 2:02.94 +0,72 B 776 28.33 59.44 1:30.78 2:02.94
12. Laura Riedemann SV Halle/Saale 209462 2:03.20 +0,75 B 771 28.48 59.67 1:31.73 2:03.20
13. Lia Neubert SV Halle/Saale 209310 2:03.34 +0,72 B 768 29.41 1:00.73 1:32.37 2:03.34
14. Marieke Tienstra RTC-TriVia 199900302 2:03.40 +0,83 B 767 28.95 59.99 1:31.63 2:03.40
15. Marlene Hither Team Germany 2:03.75 +0,70 B 760 28.78 59.28 1:31.27 2:03.75
16. Alina Weber SG Dortmund 161396 2:03.96 +0,75 B 757 28.61 1:00.49 1:32.37 2:03.96
17. Marrit Steenbergen RTC-DZ&PC 200000086 2:04.03 +0,81 C 755 29.51 1:01.40 1:32.65 2:04.03
18. Imani de de Jong RTC-ZPCH 200200464 2:04.20 +0,77 C 752 28.83 1:00.39 1:32.34 2:04.20
19. Martina Elhenicka Czech Swimming Federation 2:04.62 +0,82 C 745 29.43 1:01.23 1:33.88 2:04.62
20. Maxine Wolters Team Germany 2:04.70 +0,75 C 743 29.37 1:00.90 1:32.70 2:04.70
21. Lena Opatril SCIKB Innsbruck 2:0493 +0,72 C 739 28.88 1:00.69 1:32.83 2:04.93
22. Cornelia Rips Team Germany 2:05.35 +0,74 C 732 28.91 1:01.30 1:33.20 2:05.35
23. Silke Holkenborg RTC-vZC 200100292 2:06.40 +0,75 C 714 29.27 1:01.21 1:33.73 2:06.40
24. Maya Tobehn Team Germany 2:06.48 +0,77 C 712 29.34 1:01.55 1:34.49 2:06.48
25. Femke Spiering VzC 200204514 2:06.64 +0,77 R 710 29.68 1:02.29 1:34.12 2:06.64
26. Amy de Langen PSv 199702046 2:07.05 +0,68 R 703 28.65 1:01.12 1:33.97 2:07.05
27. Simone de Rijcke Zwemclub Koewacht 199603452 2:07.12 +0,76 702 30.01 1:02.51 1:35.52 2:07.12
28. Nienke Jonk RTC-Hieronymus 200203000 2:07.14 +0,73 701 29.08 1:01.21 1:34.24 2:07.14
29. Serena Stel RTC-De Doffijn 199801528 2:07.22 +0,74 700 29.64 1:02.51 1:35.05 2:07.22
30. Claire Verkijk RTC-WvZ 200100240 2:07.56 +0,74 694 29.77 1:02.07 1:34.96 2:07.56
31. Hannah Kuechler Team Germany 2:07.93 +0,68 688 29.60 1:02.46 1:35.87 2:07.93
32. Marij van der Mast RTC-PSV 200000676 2:08.14 +0,68 685 29.12 1:00.87 1:33.70 2:08.14
33. Manon Aerssens PSV 199900294 2:08.44 +0,73 680 29.51 1:02.20 1:35.39 2:08.44
34. Giulia Goerigk Team Germany 2:08.61 +0,78 677 30.21 1:03.33 1:36.44 2:08.61
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Event 7, Women, 200m Freestyle, Prelim, Senioren Open
rank name club name time RT fin.FINA IPC 50m 100m 150m 200m
35. Myrna van Duijven DZ&PC 199900252 2:08.76  +0,69 675 29.45 1:02.50 1:35.56 2:08.76
36. Ya'elle Lucht RTC-De Houtrib 200104628 2:08.90 +0,72 673 29.62 1:02.32 1:35.47 2:08.90
37. Tamara Grove De Dolfijn 199601266 2:09.10 +0,71 670 29.75 1:02.68 1:36.02 2:09.10
38. Denise Gruhn SG Dortmund 066843 2:09.11 +0,70 670 29.97 1:02.67 1:35.99 2:09.11
39. Alinda Dingshoff ZPC Hoogeveen 200000928 2:09.12 +0,78 669 31.65 1:03.74 1:36.22 2:09.12
40. Hinke Groos Dz&PC 199901768 2:09.56 +0,70 663 30.12 1:02.22 1:35.38 2:09.56
41. Milou Schraverus De Dolfijn 199503878 2:09.61 +0,71 662 30.17 1:03.01 1:36.20 2:09.61
42. Maialen Rohrbach Team Germany 2:09.73 +0,79 660 29.52 1:02.38 1:35.58 2:09.73
43. Inge Vieveen RTC-WVZ 200100024 2:10.41 +0,78 650 30.25 1:03.30 1:36.59 2:10.41
44. Maike Naomi Schnittger NPC GERMANY S12 2:11.10 +0,76 640 997 30.21 1:02.86 1:36.74 2:11.10
45. Mareike Ehring VFL Gladbeck 1921 319763 2:11.26 +0,71 637 29.99 1:03.53 1:37.59 2:11.26
46. Storm Willemsen ZPC AMERSFOORT 200100570 2:11.27 +0,80 637 29.84 1:03.13 1:37.50 2:11.27
47. Soraya Wasser PSV 199901358 2:12.10 +0,70 625 30.01 1:03.23 1:37.20 2:12.10
48. Marit de Lau RTC-PSV 200101338 2:12.20 +0,78 624 30.22 1:03.55 1:37.23 2:12.20
49. Kaylee Dekker PSV 200206058 2:13.01 +0,79 612 31.29 1:04.55 1:38.28 2:13.01
50. A. Stranden Asker SK 2:13.11 +0,69 611 30.23 1:03.62 1:38.17 2:13.11
Inge Arts Merlet 199203076 2:13.11  +0,77 611 30.46 1:05.07 1:39.21 2:13.11
52. Eline van der Wal Dz&PC 200100930 2:13.77 +0,75 602 29.95 1:02.88 1:38.15 2:13.77
53. Kaylin Stel De Dolfijn 200100290 2:14.24 +0,66 596 30.38 1:04.30 1:39.06 2:14.24
54. Riemke Bosma ZPC AMERSFOORT 199902202 2:14.30 +0,75 595 30.02 1:04.20 1:39.46 2:14.30
55. Gabriélle Bolk ZV 44 199900344 2:15.32 +0,89 581 30.52 1:04.50 1:39.69 2:15.32
56. Floor Weijmans HzPC 199502522 2:15.38 +0,83 581 32,52 1:06.26 1:41.09 2:15.38
57. Senna Lindenberg Hieronymus 199900738 2:16.01 +0,68 573 30.76 1:05.09 1:40.70 2:16.01
58. Elise Hardeman ZPC AMERSFOORT 200101068 2:16.30 +0,73 569 30.80 1:05.19 1:40.71 2:16.30
59. Rachel Blok Zwemvereniging Hoorn 199906076 2:17.48 +0,70 554 32.17 1:07.15 1:42.74 2:17.48
60. Sophie de Jonge SCOM/De Zeehond'73 (SG)200200118 2:17.81 +0,80 551 31.83 1:07.14 1:43.81 2:17.81
61. Marije Oosterhuis NTC PARA-ZPCA Eemsrobl199500318 S10 2:17.99 +0,79 548 900 31.22 1:06.02 1:41.95 2:17.99
62. Manon Vermarien NTC PARA-Hieronymus 199705680 S9 2:21.41 +0,76 509 775 33.19 1:08.44 1:44.86 2:21.41
63. Amber van der Kruk NTC PARA-MSV-Zeemacht200102730 S14 2:21.93 +0,87 504 683 32.47 1:08.22 1:44.63 2:21.93
64. llona Venema NTC PARA-ReVeLie Swim 1200200050 S10 2:22.94 +0,78 493 810 32.23 1:09.01 1:46.28 2:22.94
65. Liesette Bruinsma NTC PARA-HZ&PC Heerem200004346 S11 2:31.91 +0,69 411 1017 33.64 1:11.75 1:52.84 2:31.91
66. Inge Belfor NTC PARA-De Columbiaan 200100578 S10 2:35.94 +0,83 380 624 35.89 1:15.81 1:55.92 2:35.94
67. Feija de Bruin wvz 200400106 S10 2:36.62 +0,84 375 616 36.40 1:16.69 1:56.92 2:36.62
68. Lisa Dootjes NTC PARA-MNC Dordrecht 199407016 S9 2:43.12 +0,90 332 505 35.99 1:15.71 1:58.31 2:43.12
WDR Tereza Zavadova Czech Swimming Federation
sick Niamh Hofland PSV 200205118
Paralympics
1. Liesette Bruinsma NTC PARA-HZ&PC Heerem200004346 S11 2:31.91 +0,69 411 1017 33.64 1:11.75 1:52.84 2:31.91
2. Maike Naomi Schnittger NPC GERMANY S12 2:11.10 +0,76 640 997 30.21 1:02.86 1:36.74 2:11.10
3. Marije Oosterhuis NTC PARA-ZPCA Eemsrobl199500318 S10 2:17.99 +0,79 548 900 31.22 1:06.02 1:41.95 2:17.99
4. llona Venema NTC PARA-ReVeLie Swim 1200200050 S10 2:22.94 +0,78 493 810 32.23 1:09.01 1:46.28 2:22.94
5. Manon Vermarien NTC PARA-Hieronymus 199705680 S9 2:21.41 +0,76 509 775 33.19 1:08.44 1:44.86 2:21.41
6. Amber van der Kruk NTC PARA-MSV-Zeemacht200102730 S14 2:21.93 +0,87 504 683 32.47 1:08.22 1:44.63 2:21.93
7. Inge Belfor NTC PARA-De Columbiaan 200100578 S10 2:35.94 +0,83 380 624 35.89 1:15.81 1:55.92 2:35.94
8. Feija de Bruin wvz 200400106 S10 2:36.62 +0,84 375 616 36.40 1:16.69 1:56.92 2:36.62
9. Lisa Dootjes NTC PARA-MNC Dordrecht 199407016 S9 2:43.12 +0,90 332 505 35.99 1:15.71 1:58.31 2:43.12
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Event 8 Women, 1500m Freestyle Senioren Open
06-04-2017 Results
World Record 15:25.48 Kathleen Ledecky Kazan (RUS) 04-08-2015
European Record 15:38.88 Lotte Friis Barcelona (ESP) 30-07-2013
Nederlands Record Senioren 16:03.37 Sharon van Rouwendaal Boekarest (ROU) 09-07-2015
Nederlands Record Jeugd 16:36.44 Sharon van Rouwendaal Belgrado (SRB) 30-07-2008
Nederlands Record Junioren 17:27.80 Esmee Vermeulen Eindhoven 28-02-2010
Meet Record 16:26.36 Isabelle Haerle Eindhoven 05-04-2013
Dutch Championshipsrecord 16:47.63 Sharon van Rouwendaal Eindhoven 14-06-2009
Kwalificatie-eis WK 2017 senioren 16:25.04
Kwalificatie-eis WK 2017 debutanten  16:32.06
Kwalificatie-eis EJK 2017 16:57.06
Kwalificatie-eis Universiade 2017 17:12.91
Points: FINA 2017
rank name club name time RT FINA
1. Jeannette Spiwoks SG Essen 281267 16:43.90 +0,78 783
50m: 3091 3091 450m: 457.26 3366 850m: 9:27.00 3402 1250m: 13:58.20 3393
100m: 10397 3306 500m: 5:30.86 3360 900m: 10:00.89 3389 1300m: 14:32.88 34,68
150m: 137.23 3326 550m: 6:04.32 3346 950m: 10:34.72 3383 1350m: 15:06.56 3368
200m: 21037 3314 600m: 6:37.87 3355 1000m: 11:0857 3385 1400m: 15:39.63 3307
250m: 214351 3314 650m: 7:11.46 3359 1050m: 11:42.09 3352 1450m: 16:12.05 42
300m: 3.16.86 3335 700m: 7:45.05 3359 1100m: 12:16.24 34.15 1500m: 16:43.90 3185
350m: 350.05 3319 750m: 8:18.61 3356 1150m: 12:50.07 3383
400m: 42360 3355 8o0m: 85298 3437 1200m: 13:24.27 3420
2. Lauravan Engelen RTC-AquAmigos 200000350 16:53.90 +0,82 760
50m: 3088 3088 450m: 50323 3399 850m: 9:36.11 3401 1250m: 14:08.28 3368
100m: 1:04.34 3346 500m: 5:37.35 3412 900m: 10:10.33 3422 1300m: 14:42.26 3398
150m: 13832 3398 550m: 6:11.43 3408 950m: 10:44.08 3375 1350m: 15:15.89 3363
200m: 21255 34.23 600m: 6:45.92 34.49 1000m: 11:18.10 3402 1400m: 15:49.55 3366
250m: 2:46.67 34.12 650m: 7:2001 3409 1050m: 11:52.29 34.19 1450m: 16:22.74 3319
300m: 32095 34.28 700m: 7:54.03 3402 1100m: 12:26.34 3405 1500m: 16:53.90 3116
350m: 35507 34.12 750m: 8:28.03 3400 1150m: 13:00.42 3408
400m: 42924 3417 8oom: 9:02.10 3407 1200m: 13:34.60 34.18
3. Martina Elhenicka Czech Swimming Federation 16:57.09 +0,83 753
50m: 3057 3057 450m: 50182 3429 850m: 9:35.48 3381 1250m: 14:09.37 3404
100m: 10348 3291 500m: 5:36.09 3427 900m: 10:09.65 34.17 1300m: 14:4363 34.26
150m: 13711 3363 550m: 6:09.97 3388 950m: 10:4363 33.98 1350m: 15:17.32 3369
200m: 21101 3390 600m: 6:44.41 3444 1000m: 11:17.89 34.26 1400m: 155161 34.29
250m: 2:44.76 3375 650m: 7:19.00 3459 1050m: 11:52.32 3443 1450m: 16:25.25 3364
300m: 31878 34.02 700m: 75318 3418 1100m: 12:26.62 34.30 1500m: 16:57.09 3184
350m: 35307 34.29 750m: 8:27.19 3401 1150m: 13:00.86 34.24
400m: 42753 34.46 8oom: 90167 3448 1200m: 13:35.33 34.47
4. Souad Cherouati Algeria 17:01.12 +0,71 744
50m: 3159 3159 450m: 5:05.60 3440 50m: 9:38.26 34.25 1250m: 14:1157 34,09
100m: 1:05.72 3413 500m: 5:39.45 3385 900m: 10:12.43 34.17 1300m: 14:45.79 34.22
150m: 1:39.91 34.19 550m: 6:13.68 34.23 950m: 10:46.67 34.24 1350m: 15:20.24 34.45
200m: 21431 34.40 600m: 6:47.78 3410 1000m: 11:20.69 3402 1400m: 15:54.49 34.25
250m: 214858 3427 650m: 7:21.87 3409 1050m: 11:54.98 3429 1450m: 16:28.20 3371
300m: 32283 34.25 700m: 7:56.08 3421 1100m: 12:29.19 3421 1500m: 17:01.12 292
350m: 357.11 34.28 750m: 8:29.99 3391 1150m: 13:0341 34.22
400m: 43120 34.09 800m: 9:0401 3402 1200m: 13:37.48 3407
5. Emily Charlotte Feldvoss Team Germany 17:12.57 +0,75 720
50m: 3058 3058 450m: 5:06.69 3458 850m: 9:45.07 3456 1250m: 14:2371 3450
100m: 1:0455 3397 500m: 5:42.02 3533 900m: 10:20.10 3503 1300m: 14:58.72 3501
150m: 1:38.03 3348 550m: 6:16.70 3468 950m: 10:54.41 3431 1350m: 15:3321 34.49
200m: 21268 3465 600m: 65177 3507 1000m: 11:29.83 3542 1400m: 16:07.89 3468
250m: 2:46.94 34.26 650m: 72627 3450 1050m: 12:04.16 3433 1450m: 16:41.67 3378
300m: 32210 35.16 700m: 80139 3512 1100m: 12:39.45 3529 1500m: 17:1257 30.90
350m: 3:56.86 34.76 750m: 8:3557 3418 1150m: 131395 3450
400m: 43211 3525 8oom: 9:1051 3494 1200m: 13:49.21 3526
6. Serena Stel RTC-De Doffijn 199801528 17:12.59 +0,67 719
50m: 3065 3065 450m: 5.07.07 34.70 850m: 9:45.48 3477 1250m: 14:2366 34.26
100m: 10467 34.02 500m: 5:42.06 34.99 900m: 10:20.60 3512 1300m: 14:58.80 3514
150m: 1:33.88 3421 550m: 6:16.76 34.70 950m: 10:55.13 3453 1350m: 15:33.19 34.39
200m: 21382 34.94 600m: 6:51.58 34.82 1000m: 11:30.16 3503 1400m: 16:07.94 34.75
250m: 214835 3453 650m: 7:2647 3489 1050m: 12:04.84 3468 1450m: 16:41.89 3395
300m: 32285 3450 700m: 80132 3485 1100m: 12:39.71 3487 1500m: 17:1259 30.70
350m: 35753 34,68 750m: 8:35.77 3445 1150m: 13:14.40 3469
400m: 43237 3484 800m: 91071 34.94 1200m: 13:49.40 3500
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Event 8, Women, 1500m Freestyle, Senioren Open

rank name club name time RT FINA
7. Tereza Zavadova Czech Swimming Federation 17:19.91 +0,90 704
50m: 3122 3122 450m: 5:05.29 3452 850m: 9:44.23 3515 1250m: 14:25.82 3537
100m: 1:04.67 3345 500m: 5:30.88 3459 900m: 10:1953 3530 1300m: 15:00.67 3485
150m: 1:38.65 3398 550m: 6:14.56 34.68 950m: 10:54.73 3520 1350m: 15:35.52 3485
200m: 2:12.90 3425 600m: 6:49.36 34.80 1000m: 11:30.05 35.32 1400m: 16:10.37 34.85
250m: 2:47.03 3413 650m: 7:24.23 34.87 1050m: 12:05.26 3521 1450m: 16:45.31 34.94
300m: 3:21.59 3456 700m: 7:59.21 34.98 1100m: 12:40.28 3502 1500m: 17:19.91 34.60
350m: 3:56.06 3447 750m: 8:34.06 34.85 1150m: 13:15.36 3508
400m: 4:30.77 34.71 800m: 9:09.08 35.02 1200m: 13:50.45 35.09
8. Laura Setz Nova 200000130 17:31.52 +0,80 681
50m: 3054 3054 450m: 5.07.18 3522 850m: 9:4865 3513 1250m: 14:34.49 35.79
100m: 1:0358 33.04 500m: 5:41.93 34.75 900m: 10:24.12 3547 1300m: 15:10.30 3581
150m: 1:3751 3393 550m: 6:17.38 3545 950m: 11:00.11 3599 1350m: 15:46.69 3639
200m: 2:11.99 34.48 600m: 6:52.54 35.16 1000m: 11:35.84 35.73 1400m: 16:22.81 3612
250m: 2:46.99 35.00 650m: 7:27.61 3507 1050m: 121171 3587 1450m: 16:58.37 3556
300m: 3:22.05 35.06 700m: 8:02.60 34.99 1100m: 12:47.05 35.34 1500m: 17:31.52 3315
350m: 3:57.09 35.04 750m: 837.75 35.15 1150m: 13:23.00 3595
400m: 431.96 34.87 800m: 91352 35.77 1200m: 13:58.70 35.70
9. Kaylee de Jong ZPCH 200001234 17:48.32 +0,94 650
50m: 3059 3059 450m: 5:12.01 3555 850m: 9:50.63 3592 1250m: 14:48.77 3614
100m: 1:04.98 3439 500m: 5:47.61 35.60 900m: 10:35.52 3589 1300m: 15:25.18 3641
150m: 1:39.55 3457 550m: 6:2357 3596 950m: 11:11.61 36.09 1350m: 16:01.54 3636
200m: 211443 34.88 600m: 6:59.44 35.87 1000m: 11:48.00 3639 1400m: 16:37.90 3636
250m: 2:49.82 3539 650m: 7:35.14 35.70 1050m: 12:2413 3613 1450m: 17:13.73 3583
300m: 3:2502 35.20 700m: 811.37 36.23 1100m: 13:00.36 36.23 1500m: 17:48.32 3459
350m: 4:00.66 3564 750m: 8:47.49 36.12 1150m: 13:36.60 36.24
400m: 4:36.46 35.80 800m: 92371 36.22 1200m: 14:12.63 3603
10. Annemarie Meijer PSV 199900964 17:57.79 +0,79 633
50m: 3194 3194 450m: 5:21.34 36.25 850m: 10:10.47 3586 1250m: 14:59.58 3616
100m: 1:07.29 3535 500m: 55755 3621 900m: 10:46.66 3619 1300m: 15:36.00 3642
150m: 1:43.15 35.86 550m: 6:33.74 3619 950m: 11:22.44 35.78 1350m: 16:12.11 3611
200m: 211958 36.43 600m: 7:09.91 36.17 1000m: 11:58.58 36.14 1400m: 16:48.30 3619
250m: 2555.94 3636 650m: 7:45.96 36.05 1050m: 12:34.63 3605 1450m: 17:23.34 3504
300m: 3:32.19 36.25 700m: 822.16 36.20 1100m: 13:10.88 36.25 1500m: 17:57.79 3445
350m: 408,62 3643 750m: 8:58.39 36.23 1150m: 13:47.01 3613
400m: 4:45.09 36.47 800m: 9:34.61 36.22 1200m: 14:23.42 3641
11. Lisanne Hassing HZ&PC Heerenveen 199702584 18:11.79 +0,76 609
50m: 3095 3095 450m: 5:14.83 36.46 850m: 10:08.25 3701 1250m: 15:07.62 37.58
100m: 1:04.74 33.79 500m: 55121 3638 900m: 10:44.92 36.67 1300m: 154515 37.53
150m: 1:39.84 35.10 550m: 6:27.64 36.43 950m: 11:22.22 37.30 1350m: 16:22.39 37.24
200m: 21514 3530 600m: 7.04.04 36.40 1000m: 11:59.55 37.33 1400m: 16:59.30 3691
250m: 255052 3538 650m: 7:40.69 36.65 1050m: 12:37.45 37.90 1450m: 17:36.31 37.01
300m: 32622 35.70 700m: 817.34 36.65 1100m: 13:14.78 37.33 1500m: 18:11.79 3548
350m: 402.15 3593 750m: 854.32 36.98 1150m: 135241 37.63
400m: 43837 36.22 800m: 9:31.24 36.92 1200m: 14:30.04 37.63
12. EleaLinka SV Neptun Kiel 224739 18:13.65 +0,82 605
50m: 3149 3149 450m: 5:18.14 3635 850m: 10:13.72 37.33 1250m: 151052 37.01
100m: 1.05.71 3422 500m: 5:54.98 36.84 900m: 10:51.14 37.42 1300m: 15:47.52 37.00
150m: 1:41.07 3536 550m: 6:31.77 36.79 950m: 11:28.14 37.00 1350m: 16:24.47 3695
200m: 211673 35.66 600m: 7.0847 36.70 1000m: 12:05.44 37.30 1400m: 17:01.16 36.69
250m: 255250 35.77 650m: 7:45.62 3715 1050m: 12:42.67 37.23 1450m: 17:37.77 3661
300m: 3:2854 36.04 700m: 8:22.66 37.04 1100m: 131934 36.67 1500m: 18:13.65 3588
350m: 40512 3658 750m: 8:59.57 3691 1150m: 13:56.38 37.04
400m: 44179 36.67 800m: 9:36.39 36.82 1200m: 14:3351 37.13
13. Madelon Dijkstra ZPCH 199703510 18:14.80 +0,90 604
50m: 3162 3162 450m: 5:21.68 36.64 850m: 10:15.17 37.41 1250m: 151213 37.33
100m: 1:06.55 3493 500m: 5:57.96 36.28 900m: 10:51.79 36.62 1300m: 15:49.40 37.27
150m: 1:4259 36.04 550m: 6:34.96 37.00 950m: 11:29.26 37.47 1350m: 16:26.28 36.83
200m: 2:19.08 36.49 600m: 7:11.04 36.08 1000m: 12:06.02 36.76 1400m: 17:03.24 3696
250m: 255.32 3624 650m: 7:48.09 37.05 1050m: 12:43.08 37.06 1450m: 17:39.39 3615
300m: 3:31.93 3661 700m: 8:24.43 36.34 1100m: 13:20.09 37.01 1500m: 18:14.80 3541
350m: 40844 3651 750m: 9.01.22 36.79 1150m: 1357.55 37.46
400m: 44504 36.60 800m: 9:37.76 3654 1200m: 14:34.80 37.25
14. Simone de Rijcke Zwemclub Koewacht 199603452 18:25.46 +0,79 586
50m: 3202 3202 450m: 5:25.30 36.98 850m: 10:23.30 37.31 1250m: 15:21.76 36.71
100m: 1:07.29 3527 500m: 6:02.29 36.99 900m: 11:01.28 37.98 1300m: 1559.12 37.36
150m: 1:43.85 3656 550m: 6:39.52 3723 950m: 11:38.65 37.37 1350m: 16:36.30 37.18
200m: 2:20.95 37.10 600m: 7:16.39 36.87 1000m: 12:16.22 37.57 1400m: 17:13.34 37.04
250m: 2557.89 3694 650m: 7:53.98 37.59 1050m: 12:53.44 37.22 1450m: 17:49.76 3642
300m: 3:3457 36.68 700m: 8:31.46 37.48 1100m: 13:30.69 37.25 1500m: 18:25.46 3570
350m: 41121 36.64 750m: 9:08.87 37.41 1150m: 14:07.97 37.28
400m: 44832 3711 800m: 9:45.99 37.12 1200m: 14:45.05 37.08
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Event 8, Women, 1500m Freestyle, Senioren Open
rank name club name time RT FINA
15. Maaike Tijhof vzC 199800112 18:37.02 +0,78 568
50m: 3215 3215 450m: 5:26.90 37.12 850m: 10:25.78 37.28 1250m: 15:29.50 3802
100m: 1:07.90 35.75 500m: 6:04.21 37.31 900m: 11:03.74 37.96 1300m: 16:07.75 3825
150m: 1:44.09 36.19 550m: 6:41.32 37.11 950m: 11:41.48 37.74 1350m: 16:45.27 37.52
200m: 2:21.16 37.07 600m: 71877 3745 1000m: 12:19.73 3825 1400m: 17:23.08 37.81
250m: 2:58.09 3693 650m: 7:56.04 3727 1050m: 12:57.27 37.54 1450m: 18:00.11 37.03
300m: 3:35.29 37.20 700m: 8:33.60 37.56 1100m: 13:35.46 3819 1500m: 18:37.02 3691
350m: 41224 3695 750m: 9:10.84 37.24 1150m: 14:13.25 37.79
400m: 44978 3754 800m: 9:4850 37.66 1200m: 14:51.48 3823
16. Samantha van Vuure De Dolfijn 200200230 18:45.39 +0,76 556
50m: 3259 3259 450m: 5:20.66 37.40 850m: 10:32.80 37.55 1250m: 15:38.91 37.78
100m: 1:08.84 36.25 500m: 6:07.25 3759 900m: 11:11.18 3838 1300m: 16:17.32 3841
150m: 1:45.60 36.76 550m: 6:45.25 38.00 950m: 11:49.49 3831 1350m: 16:54.83 3751
200m: 2:22.72 3712 600m: 7:23.36 3811 1000m: 12:27.76 3827 1400m: 17:32.52 37.69
250m: 2:59.88 37.16 650m: 8:01.26 37.90 1050m: 13:05.65 37.89 1450m: 18:09.60 37.08
300m: 3:37.40 37.52 700m: 8:30.28 38.02 1100m: 13:44.47 3882 1500m: 18:45.39 35.79
350m: 414,80 37.40 750m: 9:17.15 37.87 1150m: 14:22.67 3820
400m: 452.26 37.46 800m: 955.25 38.10 1200m: 15:01.13 3846
17. Angelique van Vark Z&PC De Gouwe 199701478 18:58.20 +0,74 537
50m: 3264 3264 450m: 5:31.85 37.77 850m: 10:39.89 3855 1250m: 15:47.41 37.65
100m: 1:09.00 3636 500m: 6:10.78 3893 900m: 11:19.13 39.24 1300m: 16:26.29 3383
150m: 1:45.71 3671 550m: 6:4853 37.75 950m: 11:57.62 3849 1350m: 17:04.41 3812
200m: 2:23.06 37.35 600m: 7:27.31 38.78 1000m: 12:36.96 39.34 1400m: 17:43.63 3022
250m: 3:00.26 37.20 650m: 805.35 38.04 1050m: 13:14.69 37.73 1450m: 18:21.75 3812
300m: 3:38.17 3791 700m: 844.14 38.79 1100m: 1352.96 38.27 1500m: 18:58.20 3645
350m: 41573 37.56 750m: 9:2247 3833 1150m: 14:30.79 37.83
400m: 454,08 3835 800m: 10:01.34 33.87 1200m: 15:00.76 3897
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Swim Cup Eindhoven 2017 + NK Zwemmen 2017

Eindhoven, 6 - 9 april 2017
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2 - Swim Cup - NK Zwemmen sessie 2-finales

06-04-2017 - 17:00

Event 1 Men, 50m Backstroke Senioren Open
06-04-2017 Results Finals
World Record 24.04 Liam Tancock Rome (ITA) 02-08-2009
European Record 24.04 Liam Tancock Rome (ITA) 02-08-2009
Nederlands Record Senioren 24.73 Bastiaan Lijesen Eindhoven 05-04-2013
Nederlands Record Jeugd 25.61 Laurent Bams Nanjing (CHN) 20-08-2014
Nederlands Record Junioren 27.36  Jelle Betten Dordrecht 18-06-2016
Meet Record 24.33 Randall Bal Eindhoven 05-12-2008
Dutch Championshipsrecord 25.13 Bastiaan Lijesen Eindhoven 11-04-2014
Kwalificatie-eis WK 2017 senioren 25.21
Kwalificatie-eis WK 2017 debutanten 25.29
Kwalificatie-eis EJK 2017 26.40
Kwalificatie-eis Universiade 2017 25.98
Points: FINA 2017
rank name club name time RT FINA
Final A
1. Marek Ulrich Team Germany 24.90 +0,62 899
2. Christian Diener Team Germany 25.23 +0,62 865
3. Jesse Puts Aquarijn 199401147 25.58 +0,58 830
4. Carl Louis Schwarz Potsdamer SV 26.01 +0,67 789
5. Ensger Kotterink Albion d'ELFT (SG) 199403391 26.38 +0,55 756
6. Bence Szucsik Iron Aquatics 26.40 +0,65 755
7. Bernhard Reitshammer ASV Linz 26.59 +0,68 739
8. Luuk Nijland DWK 199700333 26.82 +0,58 720
Final B
9. Jelle Betten RTC-DZ&PC 200001535 26.53 +0,57 744
10. Ruben van Leeuwen RTC-PSV 199704803 26.74 +0,66 726
11. Jorrick Druyven DAW 199400507 27.12 +0,65 696
12. Daniel Buijs ReVeLie Swim Team 199600183 27.18 +0,59 691
13. Mathys Goosen NTC-De Dolfijn 199605695 27.44 +0,69 672
14. Bjorn Scherbeijn The Hague Swimming (SG) 199600349 27.73 +0,64 651
15. Martin Ruiter RTC-DZ&PC 200001309 27.98 +0,74 634
16. Ruden de Ridder RTC-PSV 200001587 28.00 +0,61 632
Event 102 Women, 50m Backstroke Finale Paralympics
06-04-2017 Results
rank name club name time RT IPC
1. Cleo Keijzer NTC PARA-ZV Haerlem 199804524 S8 37.58 +0,81 928
2. Lisa Kruger NTC PARA-ZPC AMERSFOORT 200005304 S10 32.88 * +0,64 894
3. Lisette Teunissen NTC PARA-MNC Dordrecht 198604834 S3 53.82 +0,77 862
4. Sanne Hofman NTC PARA-ZPC Hoogeveen 200102154 S13 36.37 +0,82 645
5. Inge Belfor NTC PARA-De Columbiaan 200100578 S10 37.45 +0,63 605
6. Amber van der Kruk NTC PARA-MSV-Zeemacht 200102730 S14 37.50 +0,89 589
7. Lisa Dootjes NTC PARA-MNC Dordrecht 199407016 S9 42.42 +0,79 498
8. Feija de Bruin WwvVvZz 200400106 S10 41.03 +0,82 460
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Event 2 Women, 50m Backstroke Senioren Open
06-04-2017 Results Finals
World Record 27.06 Jing Zhao Rome (ITA) 30-07-2009
European Record 27.23 Daniella Samulski Rome (ITA) 30-07-2009
Nederlands Record Senioren 27.77 Hinkelien Schreuder Rome (ITA) 29-07-2009
Nederlands Record Jeugd 29.12 Loulou Janssen Amsterdam 11-12-2015
Nederlands Record Junioren 30.17 Loulou Janssen Eindhoven 03-04-2015
Meet Record 27.76 Mie Nielsen Eindhoven 11-04-2014
Dutch Championshipsrecord 27.85 Maaike de Waard Eindhoven 10-04-2016
Kwalificatie-eis WK 2017 senioren 28.35
Kwalificatie-eis WK 2017 debutanten 28.52
Kwalificatie-eis EJK 2017 29.41
Kwalificatie-eis Universiade 2017 29.37
Points: FINA 2017
rank name club name time RT FINA
Final A
1. Kira Toussaint Univ of Tennessee 27.96 +0,57 906
2. Maaike de Waard NTC-PSV 199600604 28.06 +0,64 896
3. Simona Baumrtova Czech Swimming Federation 28.35 +0,64 869
4. Tamara van Vliet NTC-De Dolffijn 199403562 28.47 +0,72 858
5. Lisa Graf Team Germany 28.56 +0,74 850
6. Laura Riedemann SV Halle/Saale 209462 28.92 +0,64 819
7. Tessa Vermeulen NTC-De Dolffijn 199800068 28.96 +0,62 815
8. Marieke Tienstra RTC-TriVia 199900302 29.17 +0,69 798
Final B
9. Josien Wijkhuijs Orca 199902866 29.35 +0,59 783
10. LoulLou Janssen RTC-De Columbiaan 200100132 29.44 +0,66 776
11. Esmée Bos NTC-PSV 199600662 29.70 +0,66 756
12. Valerie van Roon NTC-WVZ 199802326 29.77 +0,62 751
13. Manon Manning Nova 199904118 30.20 +0,72 719
14. Elise Tanis RTC-De Schotejil 200200120 30.52 +0,63 696
Indy Jongman RTC-PSV 200100528 30.52 +0,59 696
16. Frouke Beeksma RTC-TriVia 200000346 30.54 +0,70 695

Event 3 Men, 400m Medley Senioren Open
06-04-2017 Results Finals
World Record 4:03.84 Michael Phelps Beijing (CHN) 10-08-2008
European Record 4:06.16 Laszlo Cseh Beijing (CHN) 10-08-2008
Nederlands Record Senioren 4:15.38 Marcel Wouda Sevilla (ESP) 20-08-1997
Nederlands Record Jeugd 4:26.60 Sam van de Schootbrugge Helsinki (FIN) 18-07-2010
Nederlands Record Junioren 4:29.79 Sam van de Schootbrugge Sheffield (GBR) 02-08-2009
Meet Record 4:16.92 Jacob Heidtmann GER Eindhoven 08-04-2016
Dutch Championshipsrecord 4:19.73 Sébas van Lith Eindhoven 10-04-2014
Kwalificatie-eis WK 2017 senioren 4:15.04

Kwalificatie-eis WK 2017 debutanten 4:17.90

Kwalificatie-eis EJK 2017 4:28.22

Kwalificatie-eis EYOF 2017 4:36.63

Kwalificatie-eis Universiade 2017 4:24.88

Points: FINA 2017

rank name club name time RT FINA
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Event 3, Men, 400m Medley, Final

Swim Cup Eindhoven 2017 + NK Zwemmen 2017
Eindhoven, 6 - 9 april 2017

Final A
1. Gergely Gyurta Ujpesti Torna Egylet 4:18.48 +0,68 839
50m: 27.07 27.07 150m: 13107 3266 250m: 2:39.72 3651 350m: 34869 3136
100m: 5841 3134 200m: 20321 3214 300m: 317.33 3761 400m: 41848 29.79
2. Patrick Staber SVS Schwimmen 4:19.31 +0,73 831
50m: 27.73 27.73 150m: 13343 3414 250m: 214329 3647 350m: 35034 29.49
100m: 59.29 3156 200m: 20682 3339 300m: 32085 3756 400m: 41931 2897
3. Jacob Heidtmann Team Germany 4:20.56 +0,72 819
50m: 2784 2784 150m: 1:33.70 34.40 250m: 2:43.49 36.16 350m: 35146 3068
100m: 59.30 3146 200m: 2:07.33 3363 300m: 32078 37.29 400m: 42056 2910
4. Arjan Knipping PSV 199401667 4:23.52 +0,79 792
50m: 2757 2757 150m: 13456 34.25 250m: 214582 36.46 350m: 35335 30.79
100m: 1:0031 3274 200m: 2:09.36 3480 300m: 32256 36.74 400m: 42352 3017
5. Poul Zellmann Team Germany 4:24.32 +0,69 785
50m: 28.36 28.36 150m: 13522 3456 250m: 214671 3827 350m: 35593 3044
100m: 1:00.66 3230 200m: 2:08.44 822 300m: 32549 38.78 400m: 42432 28.39
6. Henning Muhlleitner Team Germany 4:24.57 +0,75 782
50m: 2822 2822 150m: 13526 3506 250m: 2:47.84 3840 350m: 357.26 29.94
100m: 1:00.20 3198 200m: 2:09.44 34.18 300m: 327.32 39.48 400m: 42457 2731
7. Thomas Dal FFBN 4:24.87 +0,77 780
50m: 27.95 27.95 150m: 13519 3451 250m: 214558 3593 350m: 35496 3171
100m: 1:00.68 3273 200m: 2:09.65 3446 300m: 32325 3767 400m:; 424.87 2991
8. Frank Roovers RTC-PSV 199800219 4:27.06 +0,73 761
50m: 2758 2758 150m: 1:36.07 3571 250m: 2:49.27 38.14 350m: 35827 30.19
100m: 1:00.36 3278 200m: 21113 3506 300m: 32808 3881 400m: 427.06 28.79
Final B
9. Marcel Schouten NTC-PSV 199300653 4:27.70 +0,79 755
50m: 29.05 29.05 150m: 1:37.24 36.06 250m: 2:49.43 3759 350m: 35843 3141
100m: 10118 3213 200m: 21184 3460 300m: 327.02 3759 400m: 427.70 2927
10. Jari Groenhart RTC-TriVia 200000271 4:28.31 +0,79 750
50m: 28.48 2848 150m: 137.21 3550 250m: 2:48.34 37.18 350m: 358.79 31.99
100m: 10171 3323 200m: 21116 3395 300m: 3:26.80 3846 400m:; 42831 2952
11. Rowan Keen Borger 199500727 4:36.54 +0,96 685
50m: 3019 3019 150m: 1:41.87 3646 250m: 255632 3884 350m: 406.87 31.30
100m: 10541 3522 200m: 211748 3561 300m: 33557 39.25 400m:; 43654 2967
12. Llewellyn Little De Dolfijn 199207333 4:37.12 +0,72 681
50m: 2828 2828 150m: 1:38.14 37.43 250m: 255363 3877 350m: 4:06.28 3204
100m: 1:00.71 3243 200m: 211486 36.72 300m: 33424 4061 400m: 437.12 3084
13. Niels Post PSV 199801327 4:40.56 +0,71 656
50m: 2858 2858 150m: 1:37.85 3697 250m: 255475 39.69 350m: 4:08.92 3312
100m: 1:00.88 3230 200m: 211506 37.21 300m: 3:35.80 4105 400m: 44056 3164
14. Koen Koster HZPC 199900517 4:40.81 +0,75 654
50m: 29.12 29.12 150m: 1:41.93 37.97 250m: 257.33 38.33 350m: 40895 3284
100m: 1:03.96 34.84 200m: 2:19.00 37.07 300m: 336.11 3878 400m: 4:40.81 3186
15. Thomas Jansen RTC-WVZ 200100143 4:46.11 +0,77 619
50m: 2968 2968 150m: 1:4081 37.08 250m: 255928 4223 350m: 41531 3356
100m: 10373 34.05 200m: 2:17.05 3624 300m: 34175 4247 400m: 44611 3080
16. Jonne Schaafsma RTC-Racing Club 199800745 4:48.70 +0,76 602
50m: 29.07 2907 150m: 1:4308 4012 250m: 30078 39.69 350m: 41569 3354
100m: 1:02.96 3389 200m: 2:21.09 3301 300m: 34215 4137 400m: 44870 3301
Event 104 Women, 50m Butterfly Finale Paralympics
06-04-2017 Results
rank name club name time RT IPC
1. Chantalle Zijderveld NTC PARA-ZZ&PC De Devel 200000702 S10 30.85 +0,72 779
2. Liesette Bruinsma NTC PARA-HZ&PC Heerenveen = 200004346 S11 37.29 +0,72 709
3. llona Venema NTC PARA-ReVeLie Swim Team 200200050 S10 32.32 +0,79 677
4. Inge Belfor NTC PARA-De Columbiaan 200100578 S10 35.11 +0,79 528
5. Sanne Hofman NTC PARA-ZPC Hoogeveen 200102154 S13 37.07 +0,73 520
6. Carmen Lim Malaysia Para S8 43.88 +0,75 404
DSQ P. Megat Mohd Fadzli Malaysia Para S14
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Event 4 Women, 50m Bultterfly Senioren Open
06-04-2017 Results Finals
World Record 24.43 Sarah Sjostrém Boras (SWE) 05-07-2014
European Record 24.43 Sarah Sjostrém Boras (SWE) 05-07-2014
Nederlands Record Senioren 25.28 Marleen Veldhuis Rome (ITA) 31-07-2009
Nederlands Record Jeugd 27.18 Marrit Steenbergen Eindhoven 05-04-2015
Nederlands Record Junioren 27.96 Marrit Steenbergen Dordrecht 12-07-2014
Meet Record 24.69 Sarah Sjostrom SWE Eindhoven 05-04-2015
Dutch Championshipsrecord 25.55 Inge Dekker Eindhoven 13-04-2014
Kwalificatie-eis WK 2017 senioren 26.33
Kwalificatie-eis WK 2017 debutanten 26.49
Kwalificatie-eis EJK 2017 27.58
Kwalificatie-eis Universiade 2017 27.35
Points: FINA 2017
rank name club name time RT FINA
Final A
1. Ranomi Kromowidjojo NTC-PSV 199002156 25.85 +0,73 844
2. Maaike de Waard NTC-PSV 199600604 25.88 +0,73 841
3. Kimberley Buys BRABO 20499/89 26.16 +0,80 814
4. Kim Busch NTC-MNC Dordrecht 199801450 26.58 +0,79 776
5. Josien Wijkhuijs Orca 199902866 26.59 +0,74 775
6. Lucie Svécena Czech Swimming Federation 26.81 +0,79 756
7. Elinore de Jong The Hague Swimming (SG) 198902072 26.82 +0,72 755
8. Lena Kreundl ASV Linz 27.50 +0,45 701
Final B
9. Kinge Zandringa NTC-De Dolffijn 199801422 27.28 +0,71 718
10. Maud van der Meer NTC-PSV 199201180 27.70 +0,75 686
11. Chefanja Nunes RTC-WVZ 200104750 27.81 +0,68 677
12. Nienke Jonk RTC-Hieronymus 200203000 28.23 +0,75 648
13. Femke Spiering VzC 200204514 28.29 +0,77 643
14. Alinda Dingshoff ZPC Hoogeveen 200000928 28.46 +0,73 632
15. Richelle Koot Aquarijn 199606416 28.60 +0,68 623
16. Lynn Joor WS Twente 200300550 28.90 +0,72 604
Event 5 Men, 200m Breaststroke Senioren Open
06-04-2017 Results Finals
World Record 2:06.67 Ippei Watanabe Tokio (JPN) 29-01-2017
European Record 2:07.23 Daniel Gyurta Barcelona (ESP) 02-08-2013
Nederlands Record Senioren 2:10.98 Arno Kamminga Amsterdam 16-12-2016
Nederlands Record Jeugd 2:16.01 Thijs van Valkengoed Valletta (MLT) 08-07-2001
Nederlands Record Junioren 2:19.92 Camillo Bérénos Kopenhagen (DEN) 11-08-1996
Meet Record 2:11.24 Nicholas Quinn GBR Eindhoven 10-04-2016
Dutch Championshipsrecord 2:12.05 Sébas van Lith Eindhoven 10-04-2016
Kwalificatie-eis WK 2017 senioren 2:10.15
Kwalificatie-eis WK 2017 debutanten 2:11.11
Kwalificatie-eis EJK 2017 2:16.56
Kwalificatie-eis EYOF 2017 2:23.72
Kwalificatie-eis Universiade 2017 2:14.71
Points: FINA 2017
rank name club name time RT FINA 50m 100m 150m 200m
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Event 5, Men, 200m Breaststroke, Final
Final A
1. Marco Koch Team Germany 2:09.07 +0,68 952 29.39 1:02.69 1:35.54 2:09.07
Meet Record
2. Arno Kamminga NTC-De Dolfijn 199502403 2:10.34 +0,68 925 29.73 1:03.66 1:36.45 2:10.34
Nederlands Record Senioren
3. Christopher Rothbauer SVS Schwimmen 2:12.53 +0,75 880 30.56 1:04.84 1:38.68 2:12.53
4. Max Pilger Team Germany 2:14.02 +0,65 851 30.64 1:05.58 1:39.64 2:14.02
5. Jan Kutil Czech Swimming Federation 2:16.92 +0,76 798 31.23 1:06.18 1:41.11 2:16.92
6. Koen Lems ZPC Hoogeveen 199603709 2:18.11 +0,79 777 31.22 1:06.53 1:42.13 2:18.11
DSQ Christian vom Lehn Team Germany
DSQ Johannes Dietrich SC Steyr 30723
Final B
9. Wietse Waninge ZPC AMERSFOORT 199800023 2:19.58 +0,73 753 31.75 1:07.24 1:43.07 2:19.58
10. Jacob de Roos RTC-DZ&PC 199900553 2:23.77 +0,69 689 32.29 1:09.15 1:46.66 2:23.77
11. Daan Zwertbroek RTC-HZ&PC Heerenveen 199900463 2:24.23 +0,70 682 32.02 1:08.70 1:46.51 2:24.23
12. Wietse Beerens De Dommelbaarzen 198700159 2:24.42 +0,74 680 32.58 1:09.19 1:46.89 2:24.42
13. Bas de Bruijn Hieronymus 199402509 2:25.96 +0,70 658 33.12 1:11.55 1:49.24 2:25.96
14. Juri Dijkstra RTC-TriVia 200002119 2:26.58 +0,71 650 32.47 1:10.68 1:49.52 2:26.58
15. Quinn van den Heuvel  RTC-ZPC Numansdorp 200100297 2:26.79 +0,76 647 32.66 1:11.09 1:49.24 2:26.79
16. Ardi Knol ZPC Hoogeveen 199603447 2:26.87 +0,84 646 33.99 1:11.88 1:50.39 2:26.87
Event 6 Women, 200m Breaststroke Senioren Open
06-04-2017 Results Finals
World Record 2:19.11 Rikke Mgller Pedersen Barcelona (ESP) 01-08-2013
European Record 2:19.11 Rikke Mgller Pedersen Barcelona (ESP) 01-08-2013
Nederlands Record Senioren 2:28.02 Lia Dekker Amsterdam 19-04-2009
Nederlands Record Jeugd 2:33.58 Linda Moes Straatsburg (FRA) 19-08-1987
Nederlands Record Junioren 2:37.20 Lynn Joor 04-071 Eindhoven 06-04-2017
Meet Record 2:19.61 Rikke Mgller Pedersen Eindhoven 13-04-2014
Dutch Championshipsrecord 2:29.61 Moniek Nijhuis Eindhoven 05-04-2015
Kwalificatie-eis WK 2017 senioren 2:24.74
Kwalificatie-eis WK 2017 debutanten 2:25.91
Kwalificatie-eis EJK 2017 2:33.03
Kwalificatie-eis EYOF 2017 2:40.59
Kwalificatie-eis Universiade 2017 2:31.34
Points: FINA 2017
rank name club name time RT FINA 50m 100m 150m 200m
Final A
1. Jessica Steiger VFL Gladbeck 1921 120717 2:25.84 +0,67 867 33.28 1:10.53 1:48.08 2:25.84
2. Fanny Lecluyse FFBN 2:25.98 +0,73 865 33.47 1:10.55 1:48.39 2:25.98
3. Martina Morav¢ikova Czech Swimming Federation 2:27.04 +0,75 846 34.27 1:11.82 1:49.62 2:27.04
4. Michelle Lambert SG Essen 142512 2:29.92 +0,71 798 3456 1:13.07 1:51.39 2:29.92
5. Lise Michels FFBN 2:32.30 +0,83 762 34.59 1:13.33 1:52.54 2:32.30
6. Tes Schouten RTC-WVZ 200003120 2:34.79 +0,74 725 34.64 1:14.65 1:5491 2:34.79
7. Malin Grosse Team Germany 2:34.80 +0,74 725 3453 1:13.96 1:53.88 2:34.80
8. Delaine Goll SG Essen 170661 2:35.76 +0,66 712 35.08 1:14.46 1:55.12 2:35.76
Final B
9. Madelijne Schothans De Dinkel 200002416 2:36.98 +0,74 695 35.94 1:16.59 1:56.84 2:36.98
10. Lynn Joor WS Twente 200300550 2:37.80 +0,67 685 3495 1:15.18 1:56.45 2:37.80
11. Kim Vos SBC2000 200000990 2:40.52 +0,74 650 35.65 1:16.65 1:58.56 2:40.52
12. Irene Teufer De Dolfijn 199602340 2:40.63 +0,76 649 37.16 1:17.71 1:59.09 2:40.63
13. Birgit van Buiten Aguapoldro 200200498 2:42.78 +0,75 624 36.54 1:18.24 2:00.75 2:42.78
14. Karin Rijkelijkhuizen DzZ&PC 199403358 2:43.94 +0,72 610 36.97 1:18.78 2:01.28 2:43.94
15. Sanne Busch MNC Dordrecht 200101486 2:44.69 +0,68 602 36.59 1:1850 1:59.73 2:44.69
16. Rosey Metz RTC-wvz 200101786 2:45.08 +0,79 598 36.37 1:1855 2:01.41 2:45.08
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Event 7 Women, 200m Freestyle Senioren Open
06-04-2017 Results Finals
World Record 1:52.98 Federica Pellegrini Rome (ITA) 29-07-2009
European Record 1:52.98 Federica Pellegrini Rome (ITA) 29-07-2009
Nederlands Record Senioren 1:54.68 Femke Heemskerk Eindhoven 03-04-2015
Nederlands Record Jeugd 1:57.87 Marrit Steenbergen Eindhoven 08-04-2016
Nederlands Record Junioren 2:04.62 Kirsten Vlieghuis Duinkerken (FRA) 27-07-1990
Meet Record 1:54.68 Femke Heemskerk NED Eindhoven 03-04-2015
Dutch Championshipsrecord 1:54.68 Femke Heemskerk Eindhoven 03-04-2015
Kwalificatie-eis WK 2017 senioren 1:57.12
Kwalificatie-eis WK 2017 debutanten 1:58.68
Kwalificatie-eis EJK 2017 2:02.19
Kwalificatie-eis EYOF 2017 2:05.90
Kwalificatie-eis Universiade 2017 2:02.23
Points: FINA 2017
rank name club name time RT FINA 50m 100m 150m 200m
Final A
1. Femke Heemskerk NTC-PSV 198705224 1:56.62 +0,74 909 27.57 57.65 1:27.22 1:56.62
2. Isabel Gose Team Germany 1:59.12 +0,78 853 28.26 58.55 1:29.35 1:59.12
3. Robin Neumann NTC-De Dolffijn 199706190 1:59.15 +0,69 852 2790 57.70 1:28.22 1:59.15
4. Esmee Vermeulen NTC-De Dolffijn 199600678 1:59.20 +0,72 851 28.51 58.76 1:29.03 1:59.20
5. Valentine Dumont FFBN 1:59.57 +0,74 843 28.29 58.36 1:29.14 1:59.57
6. Simona Baumrtova Czech Swimming Federation 2:00.01 +0,69 834 28.60 59.27 1:29.62 2:00.01
7. Reva Foos Team Germany 2:00.12 +0,69 832 28.26 58.56 1:29.16 2:00.12
8. Marjolein Delno NTC-vzZC 199400024 2:00.21 +0,75 830 28.49 58.75 1:29.53 2:00.21
Final B
9. Marrit Steenbergen RTC-DZ&PC 200000086 1:57.28 +0,80 893 28.03 58.01 1:28.14 1:57.28
Nederlands Record 17 jaar
10. Lisa Zaiser ASV Linz 1:59.94 +0,67 835 28.16  58.60 1:29.24 1:59.94
11. Laura Riedemann SV Halle/Saale 209462 2:01.30 +0,77 808 28.46 59.29 1:30.63 2:01.30
12. Marlene Hither Team Germany 2:01.39 +0,70 806 28.24 58.62 1:29.80 2:01.39
13. Julia Kukla SV Worthersee 2:02.48 +0,70 784 28.84 59.79 1:31.19 2:02.48
14. Lia Neubert SV Halle/Saale 209310 2:02.50 +0,68 784 28.88 1:00.16 1:31.15 2:02.50
15. Marieke Tienstra RTC-TriVia 199900302 2:02.54 +0,77 783 28.76 59.89 1:31.25 2:02.54
16. Alina Weber SG Dortmund 161396 2:03.45 +0,78 766 29.11 1:00.53 1:32.06 2:03.45
Final C
17. Femke Spiering vzC 200204514 2:04.24 +0,78 752 28.63 59.98 1:32.10 2:04.24
18. Silke Holkenborg RTC-vZC 200100292 2:04.26 +0,77 751 28.81 59.69 1:31.94 2:04.26
19. Imani de de Jong RTC-ZPCH 200200464 2:04.93 +0,83 739 28.13 59.16 1:31.57 2:04.93
20. Amy de Langen PSV 199702046 2:06.17 +0,72 718 29.52 1:01.63 1:34.65 2:06.17
21. Marij van der Mast RTC-PSV 200000676 2:06.63 +0,69 710 29.81 1:01.60 1:33.83 2:06.63
22. Claire Verkijk RTC-WVZ 200100240 2:06.94 +0,74 705 29.65 1:01.94 1:34.82 2:06.94
23. Simone de Rijcke Zwemclub Koewacht 199603452 2:06.97 +0,78 704 29.70 1:02.29 1:35.31 2:06.97
24. Nienke Jonk RTC-Hieronymus 200203000 2:07.54 +0,75 695 29.62 1:01.74 1:34.93 2:07.54
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Event 8 Women, 1500m Freestyle Senioren Open
06-04-2017 Results
World Record 15:25.48 Kathleen Ledecky Kazan (RUS) 04-08-2015
European Record 15:38.88 Lotte Friis Barcelona (ESP) 30-07-2013
Nederlands Record Senioren 16:03.37 Sharon van Rouwendaal Boekarest (ROU) 09-07-2015
Nederlands Record Jeugd 16:36.44 Sharon van Rouwendaal Belgrado (SRB) 30-07-2008
Nederlands Record Junioren 17:27.80 Esmee Vermeulen Eindhoven 28-02-2010
Meet Record 16:26.36 Isabelle Haerle Eindhoven 05-04-2013
Dutch Championshipsrecord 16:47.63 Sharon van Rouwendaal Eindhoven 14-06-2009
Kwalificatie-eis WK 2017 senioren 16:25.04
Kwalificatie-eis WK 2017 debutanten  16:32.06
Kwalificatie-eis EJK 2017 16:57.06
Kwalificatie-eis Universiade 2017 17:12.91
Points: FINA 2017
rank name club name time RT FINA
1. Jeannette Spiwoks SG Essen 281267 16:43.90 +0,78 783
50m: 3091 3091 450m: 457.26 3366 850m: 9:27.00 3402 1250m: 13:58.20 3393
100m: 10397 3306 500m: 5:30.86 3360 900m: 10:00.89 3389 1300m: 14:32.88 34,68
150m: 137.23 3326 550m: 6:04.32 3346 950m: 10:34.72 3383 1350m: 15:06.56 3368
200m: 21037 3314 600m: 6:37.87 3355 1000m: 11:0857 3385 1400m: 15:39.63 3307
250m: 214351 3314 650m: 7:11.46 3359 1050m: 11:42.09 3352 1450m: 16:12.05 42
300m: 3.16.86 3335 700m: 7:45.05 3359 1100m: 12:16.24 34.15 1500m: 16:43.90 3185
350m: 350.05 3319 750m: 8:18.61 3356 1150m: 12:50.07 3383
400m: 42360 3355 8o0m: 85298 3437 1200m: 13:24.27 3420
2. Lauravan Engelen RTC-AquAmigos 200000350 16:53.90 +0,82 760
50m: 3088 3088 450m: 50323 3399 850m: 9:36.11 3401 1250m: 14:08.28 3368
100m: 1:04.34 3346 500m: 5:37.35 3412 900m: 10:10.33 3422 1300m: 14:42.26 3398
150m: 13832 3398 550m: 6:11.43 3408 950m: 10:44.08 3375 1350m: 15:15.89 3363
200m: 21255 34.23 600m: 6:45.92 34.49 1000m: 11:18.10 3402 1400m: 15:49.55 3366
250m: 2:46.67 34.12 650m: 7:2001 3409 1050m: 11:52.29 34.19 1450m: 16:22.74 3319
300m: 32095 34.28 700m: 7:54.03 3402 1100m: 12:26.34 3405 1500m: 16:53.90 3116
350m: 35507 34.12 750m: 8:28.03 3400 1150m: 13:00.42 3408
400m: 42924 3417 8oom: 9:02.10 3407 1200m: 13:34.60 34.18
3. Martina Elhenicka Czech Swimming Federation 16:57.09 +0,83 753
50m: 3057 3057 450m: 50182 3429 850m: 9:35.48 3381 1250m: 14:09.37 3404
100m: 10348 3291 500m: 5:36.09 3427 900m: 10:09.65 34.17 1300m: 14:4363 34.26
150m: 13711 3363 550m: 6:09.97 3388 950m: 10:4363 33.98 1350m: 15:17.32 3369
200m: 21101 3390 600m: 6:44.41 3444 1000m: 11:17.89 34.26 1400m: 155161 34.29
250m: 2:44.76 3375 650m: 7:19.00 3459 1050m: 11:52.32 3443 1450m: 16:25.25 3364
300m: 31878 34.02 700m: 75318 3418 1100m: 12:26.62 34.30 1500m: 16:57.09 3184
350m: 35307 34.29 750m: 8:27.19 3401 1150m: 13:00.86 34.24
400m: 42753 34.46 8oom: 90167 3448 1200m: 13:35.33 34.47
4. Souad Cherouati Algeria 17:01.12 +0,71 744
50m: 3159 3159 450m: 5:05.60 3440 50m: 9:38.26 34.25 1250m: 14:1157 34,09
100m: 1:05.72 3413 500m: 5:39.45 3385 900m: 10:12.43 34.17 1300m: 14:45.79 34.22
150m: 1:39.91 34.19 550m: 6:13.68 34.23 950m: 10:46.67 34.24 1350m: 15:20.24 34.45
200m: 21431 34.40 600m: 6:47.78 3410 1000m: 11:20.69 3402 1400m: 15:54.49 34.25
250m: 214858 3427 650m: 7:21.87 3409 1050m: 11:54.98 3429 1450m: 16:28.20 3371
300m: 32283 34.25 700m: 7:56.08 3421 1100m: 12:29.19 3421 1500m: 17:01.12 292
350m: 357.11 34.28 750m: 8:29.99 3391 1150m: 13:0341 34.22
400m: 43120 34.09 800m: 9:0401 3402 1200m: 13:37.48 3407
5. Emily Charlotte Feldvoss Team Germany 17:12.57 +0,75 720
50m: 3058 3058 450m: 5:06.69 3458 850m: 9:45.07 3456 1250m: 14:2371 3450
100m: 1:0455 3397 500m: 5:42.02 3533 900m: 10:20.10 3503 1300m: 14:58.72 3501
150m: 1:38.03 3348 550m: 6:16.70 3468 950m: 10:54.41 3431 1350m: 15:3321 34.49
200m: 21268 3465 600m: 65177 3507 1000m: 11:29.83 3542 1400m: 16:07.89 3468
250m: 2:46.94 34.26 650m: 72627 3450 1050m: 12:04.16 3433 1450m: 16:41.67 3378
300m: 32210 35.16 700m: 80139 3512 1100m: 12:39.45 3529 1500m: 17:1257 30.90
350m: 3:56.86 34.76 750m: 8:3557 3418 1150m: 131395 3450
400m: 43211 3525 8oom: 9:1051 3494 1200m: 13:49.21 3526
6. Serena Stel RTC-De Doffijn 199801528 17:12.59 +0,67 719
50m: 3065 3065 450m: 5.07.07 34.70 850m: 9:45.48 3477 1250m: 14:2366 34.26
100m: 10467 34.02 500m: 5:42.06 34.99 900m: 10:20.60 3512 1300m: 14:58.80 3514
150m: 1:33.88 3421 550m: 6:16.76 34.70 950m: 10:55.13 3453 1350m: 15:33.19 34.39
200m: 21382 34.94 600m: 6:51.58 34.82 1000m: 11:30.16 3503 1400m: 16:07.94 34.75
250m: 214835 3453 650m: 7:2647 3489 1050m: 12:04.84 3468 1450m: 16:41.89 3395
300m: 32285 3450 700m: 80132 3485 1100m: 12:39.71 3487 1500m: 17:1259 30.70
350m: 35753 34,68 750m: 8:35.77 3445 1150m: 13:14.40 3469
400m: 43237 3484 800m: 91071 34.94 1200m: 13:49.40 3500
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Event 8, Women, 1500m Freestyle, Senioren Open

rank name club name time RT FINA
7. Tereza Zavadova Czech Swimming Federation 17:19.91 +0,90 704
50m: 3122 3122 450m: 5:05.29 3452 850m: 9:44.23 3515 1250m: 14:25.82 3537
100m: 1:04.67 3345 500m: 5:30.88 3459 900m: 10:1953 3530 1300m: 15:00.67 3485
150m: 1:38.65 3398 550m: 6:14.56 34.68 950m: 10:54.73 3520 1350m: 15:35.52 3485
200m: 2:12.90 3425 600m: 6:49.36 34.80 1000m: 11:30.05 35.32 1400m: 16:10.37 34.85
250m: 2:47.03 3413 650m: 7:24.23 34.87 1050m: 12:05.26 3521 1450m: 16:45.31 34.94
300m: 3:21.59 3456 700m: 7:59.21 34.98 1100m: 12:40.28 3502 1500m: 17:19.91 34.60
350m: 3:56.06 3447 750m: 8:34.06 34.85 1150m: 13:15.36 3508
400m: 4:30.77 34.71 800m: 9:09.08 35.02 1200m: 13:50.45 35.09
8. Laura Setz Nova 200000130 17:31.52 +0,80 681
50m: 3054 3054 450m: 5.07.18 3522 850m: 9:4865 3513 1250m: 14:34.49 35.79
100m: 1:0358 33.04 500m: 5:41.93 34.75 900m: 10:24.12 3547 1300m: 15:10.30 3581
150m: 1:3751 3393 550m: 6:17.38 3545 950m: 11:00.11 3599 1350m: 15:46.69 3639
200m: 2:11.99 34.48 600m: 6:52.54 35.16 1000m: 11:35.84 35.73 1400m: 16:22.81 3612
250m: 2:46.99 35.00 650m: 7:27.61 3507 1050m: 121171 3587 1450m: 16:58.37 3556
300m: 3:22.05 35.06 700m: 8:02.60 34.99 1100m: 12:47.05 35.34 1500m: 17:31.52 3315
350m: 3:57.09 35.04 750m: 837.75 35.15 1150m: 13:23.00 3595
400m: 431.96 34.87 800m: 91352 35.77 1200m: 13:58.70 35.70
9. Kaylee de Jong ZPCH 200001234 17:48.32 +0,94 650
50m: 3059 3059 450m: 5:12.01 3555 850m: 9:50.63 3592 1250m: 14:48.77 3614
100m: 1:04.98 3439 500m: 5:47.61 35.60 900m: 10:35.52 3589 1300m: 15:25.18 3641
150m: 1:39.55 3457 550m: 6:2357 3596 950m: 11:11.61 36.09 1350m: 16:01.54 3636
200m: 211443 34.88 600m: 6:59.44 35.87 1000m: 11:48.00 3639 1400m: 16:37.90 3636
250m: 2:49.82 3539 650m: 7:35.14 35.70 1050m: 12:2413 3613 1450m: 17:13.73 3583
300m: 3:2502 35.20 700m: 811.37 36.23 1100m: 13:00.36 36.23 1500m: 17:48.32 3459
350m: 4:00.66 3564 750m: 8:47.49 36.12 1150m: 13:36.60 36.24
400m: 4:36.46 35.80 800m: 92371 36.22 1200m: 14:12.63 3603
10. Annemarie Meijer PSV 199900964 17:57.79 +0,79 633
50m: 3194 3194 450m: 5:21.34 36.25 850m: 10:10.47 3586 1250m: 14:59.58 3616
100m: 1:07.29 3535 500m: 55755 3621 900m: 10:46.66 3619 1300m: 15:36.00 3642
150m: 1:43.15 35.86 550m: 6:33.74 3619 950m: 11:22.44 35.78 1350m: 16:12.11 3611
200m: 211958 36.43 600m: 7:09.91 36.17 1000m: 11:58.58 36.14 1400m: 16:48.30 3619
250m: 2555.94 3636 650m: 7:45.96 36.05 1050m: 12:34.63 3605 1450m: 17:23.34 3504
300m: 3:32.19 36.25 700m: 822.16 36.20 1100m: 13:10.88 36.25 1500m: 17:57.79 3445
350m: 408,62 3643 750m: 8:58.39 36.23 1150m: 13:47.01 3613
400m: 4:45.09 36.47 800m: 9:34.61 36.22 1200m: 14:23.42 3641
11. Lisanne Hassing HZ&PC Heerenveen 199702584 18:11.79 +0,76 609
50m: 3095 3095 450m: 5:14.83 36.46 850m: 10:08.25 3701 1250m: 15:07.62 37.58
100m: 1:04.74 33.79 500m: 55121 3638 900m: 10:44.92 36.67 1300m: 154515 37.53
150m: 1:39.84 35.10 550m: 6:27.64 36.43 950m: 11:22.22 37.30 1350m: 16:22.39 37.24
200m: 21514 3530 600m: 7.04.04 36.40 1000m: 11:59.55 37.33 1400m: 16:59.30 3691
250m: 255052 3538 650m: 7:40.69 36.65 1050m: 12:37.45 37.90 1450m: 17:36.31 37.01
300m: 32622 35.70 700m: 817.34 36.65 1100m: 13:14.78 37.33 1500m: 18:11.79 3548
350m: 402.15 3593 750m: 854.32 36.98 1150m: 135241 37.63
400m: 43837 36.22 800m: 9:31.24 36.92 1200m: 14:30.04 37.63
12. EleaLinka SV Neptun Kiel 224739 18:13.65 +0,82 605
50m: 3149 3149 450m: 5:18.14 3635 850m: 10:13.72 37.33 1250m: 151052 37.01
100m: 1.05.71 3422 500m: 5:54.98 36.84 900m: 10:51.14 37.42 1300m: 15:47.52 37.00
150m: 1:41.07 3536 550m: 6:31.77 36.79 950m: 11:28.14 37.00 1350m: 16:24.47 3695
200m: 211673 35.66 600m: 7.0847 36.70 1000m: 12:05.44 37.30 1400m: 17:01.16 36.69
250m: 255250 35.77 650m: 7:45.62 3715 1050m: 12:42.67 37.23 1450m: 17:37.77 3661
300m: 3:2854 36.04 700m: 8:22.66 37.04 1100m: 131934 36.67 1500m: 18:13.65 3588
350m: 40512 3658 750m: 8:59.57 3691 1150m: 13:56.38 37.04
400m: 44179 36.67 800m: 9:36.39 36.82 1200m: 14:3351 37.13
13. Madelon Dijkstra ZPCH 199703510 18:14.80 +0,90 604
50m: 3162 3162 450m: 5:21.68 36.64 850m: 10:15.17 37.41 1250m: 151213 37.33
100m: 1:06.55 3493 500m: 5:57.96 36.28 900m: 10:51.79 36.62 1300m: 15:49.40 37.27
150m: 1:4259 36.04 550m: 6:34.96 37.00 950m: 11:29.26 37.47 1350m: 16:26.28 36.83
200m: 2:19.08 36.49 600m: 7:11.04 36.08 1000m: 12:06.02 36.76 1400m: 17:03.24 3696
250m: 255.32 3624 650m: 7:48.09 37.05 1050m: 12:43.08 37.06 1450m: 17:39.39 3615
300m: 3:31.93 3661 700m: 8:24.43 36.34 1100m: 13:20.09 37.01 1500m: 18:14.80 3541
350m: 40844 3651 750m: 9.01.22 36.79 1150m: 1357.55 37.46
400m: 44504 36.60 800m: 9:37.76 3654 1200m: 14:34.80 37.25
14. Simone de Rijcke Zwemclub Koewacht 199603452 18:25.46 +0,79 586
50m: 3202 3202 450m: 5:25.30 36.98 850m: 10:23.30 37.31 1250m: 15:21.76 36.71
100m: 1:07.29 3527 500m: 6:02.29 36.99 900m: 11:01.28 37.98 1300m: 1559.12 37.36
150m: 1:43.85 3656 550m: 6:39.52 3723 950m: 11:38.65 37.37 1350m: 16:36.30 37.18
200m: 2:20.95 37.10 600m: 7:16.39 36.87 1000m: 12:16.22 37.57 1400m: 17:13.34 37.04
250m: 2557.89 3694 650m: 7:53.98 37.59 1050m: 12:53.44 37.22 1450m: 17:49.76 3642
300m: 3:3457 36.68 700m: 8:31.46 37.48 1100m: 13:30.69 37.25 1500m: 18:25.46 3570
350m: 41121 36.64 750m: 9:08.87 37.41 1150m: 14:07.97 37.28
400m: 44832 3711 800m: 9:45.99 37.12 1200m: 14:45.05 37.08
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Swim Cup Eindhoven 2017 + NK Zwemmen 2017
Eindhoven, 6 - 9 april 2017

Event 8, Women, 1500m Freestyle, Senioren Open

rank name club name time RT FINA
15. Maaike Tijhof vzC 199800112 18:37.02 +0,78 568
50m: 3215 3215 450m: 5:26.90 37.12 850m: 10:25.78 37.28 1250m: 15:2950 3302
100m: 1:07.90 3575 500m: 6:04.21 37.31 900m: 11:03.74 37.96 1300m: 16:07.75 3825
150m: 1:44.09 36.19 550m: 6:41.32 3711 950m: 11:41.48 37.74 1350m 16:45.27 37.52
200m: 222116 37.07 600m: 7:1877 3745 1000m: 12:19.73 3825 1400m 17:23.08 37.81
250m: 2:58.09 3693 650m: 7:56.04 3727 1050m: 12:57.27 37.54 1450m 18:00.11 37.03
300m: 3:35.29 37.20 700m: 8:33.60 37.56 1100m: 13:35.46 3819 1500m 18:37.02 3691
350m: 41224 3695 750m: 9:10.84 37.24 1150m: 14:1325 37.79
400m: 44978 3754 800m: 9:4850 37.66 1200m: 14:51.48 3823
16. Samantha van Vuure De Dolfijn 200200230 18:45.39 +0,76 556
50m: 3259 3259 450m: 5:20.66 37.40 850m: 10:32.80 37.55 1250m: 15:38.91 37.78
100m: 1:08.84 36.25 500m: 6:07.25 3759 900m: 11:11.18 3838 1300m: 16:17.32 3841
150m: 1:45.60 36.76 550m: 6:45.25 38.00 950m: 11:49.49 3831 1350m: 16:54.83 3751
200m: 22272 37.12 600m: 7:2336 3811 1000m: 12:27.76 3827 1400m: 17:3252 37.69
250m: 2:50.88 37.16 650m: 8.01.26 37.90 1050m: 13:05.65 37.89 1450m: 18:09.60 37.08
300m: 3:37.40 3752 700m: 8:39.28 3802 1100m: 1344.47 3882 1500m: 18:45.39 3579
350m: 414,80 37.40 750m: 9:17.15 37.87 1150m: 14:22.67 3820
400m: 45226 37.46 800m: 9555.25 38.10 1200m: 150113 3846
17. Angelique van Vark Z&PC De Gouwe 199701478 18:58.20 +0,74 537
50m: 3264 264 450m: 5:31.85 37.77 850m: 10:39.89 3855 1250m: 15:47.41 37.65
100m: 1:09.00 3636 500m: 6:10.78 3893 900m: 11:19.13 39.24 1300m: 16:26.29 3383
150m: 14571 3671 550m: 6:4853 37.75 950m: 11:57.62 3849 1350m: 17:04.41 3812
200m: 2:23.06 3735 600m: 72731 3878 1000m: 12:36.96 39.34 1400m: 17:43.63 3922
250m: 3:00.26 37.20 650m: 805.35 3804 1050m: 13:14.69 37.73 1450m: 1821.75 3812
300m: 33817 3791 700m: 844.14 3879 1100m: 1352.96 3827 1500m: 18:58.20 3645
350m: 41573 37.56 750m: 9:22.47 3833 1150m: 14:30.79 37.83
400m: 454,08 3835 800m: 10:01.34 3387 1200m: 15:00.76 3897
Event 101 Men, 50m Backstroke Finale Paralympics
06-04-2017 Results
rank name club name time RT IPC
1. Marc Evers NTC PARA-ZV Haerlem 199107425 S14 28.64 +0,70 892
2. Michiel Jorink ZV 44 198701613 S14 29.49 +0,71 817
3. Thijs van den End NTC PARA-ZPC Woerden 199306803 S9 32.00 +0,74 808
4. Thijs van Hofweegen NTC PARA-ZPC AMERSFOORT 199605253 S6 37.90 +0,84 788
5. Bas Takken NTC PARA-De Doffijn 199901643 S10 30.47 +0,79 764
6. Sam Janmaat ZPC AMERSFOORT 200203017 S10 30.91 +0,60 732
7. Querijn Hensen The Hague Swimming (SG) 200102121 S10 31.52 +0,63 691
8. Duncan van Haaren NTC PARA-WIDEX GZC DONK 200000681 S10 32.03 +0,72 658
Event 107 Women, 200m Freestyle Finale Paralympics
06-04-2017 Results
rank name club name time RT IPC 50m 100m 150m 200m
1. Liesette Bruinsma NTC PARA-HZ&PC Heeren200004346 S11 2:26.53 +0,72 1133 34.10 1:11.15 1:48.39 2:26.53
WR Gehandicapten
2. Maike Naomi Schnittger NPC GERMANY S12 2:11.42 +0,79 990 30.09 1:03.20 1:37.06 2:11.42
3. Marije Oosterhuis NTC PARA-ZPCA Eemsrob199500318 S10 2:17.06 +0,79 919 31.41 1:06.10 1:41.51 2:17.06
4. llona Venema NTC PARA-ReVelLie Swim 200200050 S10 2:19.59 +0,80 870 31.49 1:07.22 1:43.44 2:19.59
5. Manon Vermarien NTC PARA-Hieronymus 199705680 S9 2:21.62 +0,74 771 33.49 1:09.03 1:45.00 2:21.62
6. Feija de Bruin wvz 200400106 S10 2:34.95 +0,83 636 35.38 1:14.39 1:54.91 2:34.95
7. Amber van der Kruk NTC PARA-MSV-Zeemachi200102730 S14 2:25.42 +0,90 635 31.77 1:08.05 1:46.06 2:25.42
8. Inge Belfor NTC PARA-De Columbiaan 200100578 S10 2:37.33 +0,80 608 35.72 1:15.84 1:56.38 2:37.33
100m*
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